
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE). MAHARASHTRA STATE. NAGPUR

ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CIIIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND NODAL OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE, NAGPUR,

First Floor, (B, Wing, Van Bhavan, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001.
Tel no' (0712) 2530166. 2556916. Fax no. (0712) 2550675 E-mail- apccf.nodal@mahaforest.eov.in

Sub:- Forest Land-Palqhar
Diversion of 0.1320 ha. Forest land under Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 in favour of Gujrat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad for
laying of underground steel pipeline to set up Natural Gas

Distribution network

/2023-24

To,

Principal Secretary (Forest),

Revenue & Forest Department,

Mantralaya, Mumbai-32

Ref:- 1. Government of Maharashtra order No. FLD-2021/CR-132/F-10, dated 23l07l2OZl
2.The Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane vide letter No. Desk-10/FCA/CR-

40 I t9 -20 / OW-603, dated 20 I 03 t2024.

The Government of Maharashtra has conveyed the 'in-principle' approval for diversion of
0.1320 ha. Forest land under Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 in favour of Gujrat Gas Limited,
Ahmedabad for laying of underground steel pipeline to set up Natural Gas Distribution network.
Accordingly, the Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane vide letter under reference no.2 has

submitted compliance of conditions of in-principle approval to this office. The compliance report
of the conditions of in-principle approval was furnished vide letter dt.2310712021.

No. Desk- I Tilrtodal/s2/PlD-35246ffhanet O I
Nagpur-44000l,Date:- Ot /O alZlZl

Sr.

No
Condition Compliance

1 The Legal Status of the land will remain
unchanged.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-1).

2 The Forest land shall not be used for any
purpose other than specified in the
project.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-1).

3 The User Agency will defray the cost of
Net Present Value of 0.1320 Ha. Of
forest land as per latest guidelines of
Government of India.

The User Agency has deposited amount of
RS.1,23,9484 tO MAHARASHTRA CAMPA A/C
No. 1507819935246659, Union bank of India
IFCS code UBIN09037l0, Lodhi Complex
Branch, New Delhi by NEFTIRTGS vide
Application No. I 993 524 6659, date 2l I l0 12021 .

(Annexure-2)

4 The User Agency will defray the
additional/ revised cost of Net Present
Value as per latest guidelines of
Government of India.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-3).

5 The User Agency shall obtain the
permission of concemerd competent
authority for laying of Natural Gas

The User Agency has obtained the permission
fi'om NHAI & PWD for laying of Pipeline within
RoW. The Copy of permission is attached



Pipeline within the ROW. herewith. (Annexure- 4)

6 The User Agency will obtain the

Environmental Clearance from
competent authoritY, if required.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-5).

7 The Natural Gas PiPeline will be laid

well below as per the norms the ground

level all along its length through forest

land adequate safety measures to be

The User Agency has submitted an

regarding this. The copy of the same

herewith as. (Annexure-6).

undertaking
is enclosed

8 No additional or new Path will be

constructed inside the forest area for
transportation of construction materials

for the execution of the project work.

undertaking
is enclosed

The User Agency has submitted an

regarding this. The copy of the same

herewith as. (Annexure-7).

9 It will be the responsibility of the User

Agency to ensure that the labourers,

staffs emgaged in construction activity
do not damages nearby forest flora and

fauna.

The User Agency
regarding this. The
herewith as. (Annexure-8).

has submitted an undertaking
copy of the same is enclosed

10 The User AgencY will fulfill the

complete compliance of the Scheduled

Tribes and other Traditional Forest

Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights)

Act, 2006 before final aPProval.

The User Agenct
Certificate of 0.09

Remaining for the 0.0353 ha atea FRA, 2006

Certificate has not been submitted. It is

mentioned in the letter from the Collector

Palghar that the land survey no./Gut no. 1281,

Village-Uplat is in the name of the private owner

as per 7lI2 extract, so the FRA,2006 Certificate

cannot be issued. A report on the current status of
said land is attached herwith. (Annexure-l0 )

has submitted FRA, 2006

67 ha. area. (Annexure-9)

11

forest land after laying underground

natural gas pipeline.

The User Agency will make good the
enc losed

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is

herewith as. (Annexure-l 1).

t2 No trees shall be felled in the area

proposed for diversion.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexu re'12).

13 For further maintenance of the project,

the agency shall obtain permission from

the concemed Deputy conservator of
Forests as and when required'

The User Agency
regarding this. The

has submitted an undertaking
copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-13).

t4 No new forest area beYond the Right of
Way of existing road should be broken

for laying of Natural Gas Pipeline.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-l4).

15 The
Thane shall report the details of amount

recovered from the Project Authority at

prevalent rate and all other cost required

as per the rules in due course of time.

of Forest (T), The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-l5).

adopted.



l6 All the amount received from the User

Agency under the Project shall be

transferred to the account of Ad-hoc
CAMPA and comPliance will be

reported to this office.

Total Amount of Rs.1,23 ,9481- has been

trANSfErrCd tO MAHARASHTRA CAMPA

through e-portal. The details are as below.

Particulars Amount
transferr
ed to
MAHAR
ASHTRA
CAMPA
(Rs.)

of Amount
Transferred

Net
Present
Value

123948 alc t'lo. 1507819935246659,
Union bank of India IFCS code

UBIN09037l0, Lodhi ComPlex

Branch, New Delhi bY

NEFTiRTGS vide APPlication
No.19935246659, date

2vt0l202l

17 The User AgencY will be authorized to

lay the Natural Gas Pipeline outside the

confines of the Protected atea after

compliance of this order. Any breach of
the conditions by the User Agency will
be treated as violation of the provision

of the Forest ation

The User Agency has SUbm itred an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same

herewith as. (Annexure-l 6).

S enc losed

l8 Provision of all relevant Acts, Rules

made there under and guidelines

applicable to the project shall have to be

followed

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-17).

19 All the conditions stiPulated bY the

Forest Department shall be binding on

User Agency.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same

herewith as. (Annexure-l 8).

IS enclosed

z0 Any Other condition which Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of
Forest Force), Maharashtra State,

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-l 9).

21 The Final approval shall be granted by

the state Government after fulfillment of
the above conditions bY the User

Agency. The actual diversion of forest

land shall be affected thereafter by the

Chief Conservator of Forests (T),

Thane.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-20).

In view of the above facts, the aforesaid compliance submitted for further needful action.

Enclose : As above t l\ktoh

(Naresh Zurmure)
Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

& Nodal Officer

Copy to the Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane for information'

Copy to the Deputy Conservator of Forests, Dahanu Forest Division, Dahanu for information

Act. 1980.

Nagpur may impose.
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Kindly refer the last correspondence of DCF, Dahanu Forest Division, letter
no . A / 20 / ja mi n / 6 6 5 / ZOZ 1,- 22, date d 3 O.O8.2O22.
ln their letter DCr has mentioned that GGL has submitted compliance of rn_
Principal approval on 20.1,L.2o21". However, collector palghar has issied FRA
certificate for area o.o7g7 ha. only out of total forest diveision area 1.320 ha.
Balance 0.0533 ha. showing private rand as per the revenue records hence
collector Palghar will not issue FRA for this area and same has confirmed by
collector Palghar vide their letter no. Vanhakka/k avi-374/2020 dtd 06.07 .zo2o.
This is to inform that the FRA of balance forest area has been obtained from
collector, Palghar and it has been submitted to your good office separately.
considering the facts, the compliance of the rn-principal approval has been
submitted, we request you to kindly do the needful to process the proposal for
final permission at the earliest possible.

qrqs-6-tr ffit sdfud frmo o.oLr33 te{q-rreffi e-+11uFt=r 3rg11q qr
stqfoql-{{{rfiffiAffi. 
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Report regarding violation of Forest conservation Act, 1980 for the consideration of the

committee constituted under the chief secretary vide Govt. of Maharashtra, Revenue &

Forest De pa rtment G.R. No. Ft D -LO8g I 47 5 I P at-21 F -LO, dt- 2nd Dece mber 199 1'

:- Gujarat Gas Limited.

:- Diversion of 0.L320 Ha. Forest Land under Forest

(Conservation) Act, 1980 in favour of Gujarat Gas

Limited Ahmedabad for Laying of underground

Steel pipeline to set up Natural Gas Distribution

Network.

:- Amgaon, SurveY No' 118.

:- Amgaon

:- Talasari

:- Palghar

:- Not Available

:- Not Available

Not Available

1 Name of AgencY

2 Name of the Project

3 Location
(a) FIS No./ComPt.No.
(b)Village

(c)Taluka

(d) District

4 No. & Date of Technical

Sanction

5 No. & Date of Administrative

ApProval

6 Period of work on Forest Land

(a) Date of starting the work

7

(b) Date of stopping the :- Not Available

work
Details of work done on forest area :-

)

Sr No. Item Forest
Land

involved
in ltem

Extent of
violation
on forest
land

Amount
Sanction
on the
Item
Started

Amount
spend
on
violation
on item
no.2

Remarks

1. Laying of under
ground Gas

Pipeline

0.0348
ha

0.0348 ha Not
Available

Not
Available

The work of
laying of
under
ground gas

pipe line has

been done in

Private
Forest.

,
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8. Separate Map attached.

9. Name of Officer responsible for violation:-

10. Whether the violation case fit in the criteria specified in GTR & FD No. FLD-
7089/cRl475/Part-2lF-10, Dt. zt/Oghggt :- __ No.

11. lf yes, ln Which para NA
,\

12. lf not why -- As the case of Laying of
underground gas pipeline

13' Action proposed by the agency against the officer responsible for violation:-

The Laying of underground gas pipeline has been done in private Forest by the
Gujaray Gas Limited, hence the said violation is done by same user agency.

74. Dy.Conservator of Forests remarks as to whether she agrees with the above details:-

Ma ha rashtra vide lette r N o. FL D-2021 / cR-1,32 / F - 10, Date 23 /O7 / 2027.

works by the User Agency.

rl
$vz

( Madhumitha S.)

Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Dahanu Forest Division, Dahanu.

,-\

Item of Work Quantity Expenditure Period of work
done

Laying of underground Gas pipeline 0.0348
ha.

Not Available

Name of Officer Designation Period of Violation

Details not available. Dy.Manager (PR & ROU),

Gujarat GAs Limited.
Not Available

Name of Officer Designation Action Proposed

Details not available. Dy.Manager (PR & ROU),
Gujarat GAs Limited.

':=!F

Not Available



Forest Lana-Palghar
Dtr.^tr. ,f 0320 Ha. Forest land under

Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 in favour of

Gujrat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad for laying

of underground steel pipeline to set up

Natural Gas distribution network'

Government of Maharashtra

Revenue and Forest DePartment

Government Order No-: FLD-2021/CR-132/F-10

MantralaYa, Mumbai-40O 032

Date:2310712021

Preamble:-

Associated vice President (PR), Gujrat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad has submitted a

proposal for diversion of 0.1320 Ha. Privatc Forest (35.Sec) & Protected Forest land under Forest

(conservation) Act, 1980 for laying of 6" diameter underground steel pipeline from Sanjan to

Angam to set up Natural Gas distribution network in Talasari Taluka & surrounding area to the

State Forest Department. After careful consideration and scrutiny of the proposal, granting of in-

principle approval to the aforesaid project is under consideration of the state Govemment'

Order:-

ln exercise of powers delegated to the state Govemments, vide Govemment of India's

letter no. 5-2l2Ol7-FC, dated 28ll3l2llg, Handbook of FCA Guidelnes-20l9' Chapter 4

(General Approval under section 2 (ii) of FCA), Government of Maharashtra is pleased to grant

,in-principle, approval to the diversion of forest land under section-2 0f the Forest (conservation)

Act, 19g0, for diversion of 0.1320 Ha. private Forest (35.Sec) & Protected Forest land as per the

proposal submitted by Additional Principal chief conservator of Forests & Nodal officer'

MaharashtraState,Nagpur,videhisletterno.Desk.lT/2lNCl:rU|D-|2804(7|)llM8l20-21,dated

lgloll2o2l for laying of 6" diameter underground steel pipeline from Sanjan to Angam to set up

Natural Gas distribution network in Talasari Taluka & surrounding area' The details are as given

below

lroo

J

)

Land DetailsForest
Legal
Status

AreawidthLengthSurvey NoJ
Gut No.

Taluka &
District

Sr.
No.

Villagc
Name

0.03480.9387I 18Amgaon

Protected
Forest

0.03s30.9392l28l

Tal.Talasari,
Dist.Palghar

2 Uplat

Page I of3

I
Private
Forest

(35 Sec)



I,'orcst l,lrrd I)cl ails
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'l'aluliu &
l)is I rict

lll

Sr'.

No.
Village
Nanrc Surr,ev No./

Gut No.

Tal.Talasari,
Dist.Palghar

2' This in-principle approval is issued subject to the following conditions:-l) The legal status of the land will remain unchanged.
2) The Forest rand shail not be used for any pu{pose other than specified in the project.3) The user Agency will defray the cost of Net Present value of 0. l3z0 Ha.of Forest Land

as per latest guidelines of Government of India.
4) The user Agency will defray the additional/ revised cost of Net present value as perlatest guidelines of Government of India.
5) The user Agency shall obtain the permission of concerned competent authority for layingof Natural Gas pipeline within the ROW.
6) The user Agency will obtain the Environmental clearance from competent authority, ifrequired.

7) The Natural Gas Pipeline will be laid well below as per the norms the ground level allalong its length tbrough forest and adequate safety measures to be adopted.8) No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation ofconskuction materials for the execution of the project work.9) It will be the responsibility of the user Agency to ensure that the labourers, staffsengaged in construction activity do not damages nearby forest flora and fauna.l0) The User Agency will fulfill the complete compliance of the Scheduled Tribes and otherTraditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forests Rights) Act, 2006 before finarapproval.

ll)The User Agency will make good the forest land after raying underground naturar gaspipeline.

I2) No trees shall be felled in the area proposed for diversion.
13)For fiuther maintenance of the project, the agency shall obtain permission from theconcemed Deputy Conservator of Forests as and when required.
l4)No new forest area beyond the Right of way of existing road should be broken for Iayingof Natural Gas pipeline.

l5) The chief conservator of Forest (T), Thane shall report the details of amount recoveredfrom the Project Authority at prevalent rate and all other cost required as per the rules indue course of time.
I6)AII the amount received from the User Agency underthe project shalr be transferred tothc account of Ad-hoc cAMpA and compriance wiil bc reported to this office.l7) The User Agency will be authorized to lay the Natural Gas pipeline outside the confinesof the protected area after compliance of this order. Any breach of the conditions by the

i

Length
(in Mctcr)

widrh
(in Mctcr) lt

Area Legal

Status1 Uplat I 050 120 0.9 Protected
Forest4 Uplat t279 80 0.9 0.0072 Protected
Forest5 Uplat 1282 488 0.0439 Protected
Forest

0.9

Total Forest Area
0.1320

Page 2 of3
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\51
Governruent Order No.: r-LD'202l/CR-1321F-10

User Agency will be treated as violation of the provision of the Forest (Conservation)

Act, 1980.

l8) provision of all relevant Acts, Rules made there under and guidelines applicable to the

project shall have to be strictly followed.

l9) All the conditions stipulated by the Forest Department shall be binding on User Agency'

20) Any other condition which Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force),

Maharashtra State, Nagpur may impose.

2l)The Final approval shall be granted by the State Government after fulfillment of the

above conditions by the User Agency. The actual diversion of forest land shall be effected

thereafter by the Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane.

3. This Government Order of Maharashtra Governmeat is available at the websitc

www sov.in. il.eference no. for this is 202107?31549237819. This Order has been

signed digitally.
By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra.

Arvind Shankar if;?Hffil'ffifff r'''i"=

APte H:F,ffii:il-,i:::J,**
( Arvind APte )

Chief Conservator of Forests (Mantralaya)

Copy to:-

l. Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Government of India,

New Delhi.

Z. Regional Offrcer (Central), Ministry of Environrnent, Forests & Climate Change,

Government of India, lntcgrated Regional Office, Nagpur.

3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Maharashtra State,

Nagpur.

4. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Nodal Offrcer, Maharashtra State,

Nagpur.

5. AdditionatPrincipal Chief Conservator of Forests (CAMPA), Maharashtra State, Nagpur.

6. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Conservation), Maharashtra State,

Nagpur.

7. Divisional Commissioner, Konkan.

8. Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation), Nagpur.

9. Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane.

I 0. Collector, Palghar.

I l. Chief Executive Officer, Zilha Parishad, Palghar.

12. Deputy Conseryator of Forests, Dahanu.

13. Associated Vice President (PR), Gujrat Gas Limited, 901, 9'h Floor, Avdhesh House,

Opposite Shri.Guru Govind Gu:udwara, S.G.Hi ghway, Ahmedabad-3 80 054.

14. Select File-F-10.

Page 3 ol'3
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GUJARAT (

Date: t3.09.2023

!,'
oGGUThane GAII orest cleanncc?}23 )

To

Jh." DV. Couservator of tr orests,
Dahanu Forest Divisiorq
Dahanu Agar Road,
Dahanu, Dist. palghar.

Dear Sir,

In line of authorization

As aware, Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL) (A GSPC Group Cornpanl,_ Governuent ofcujsrat undertaking) is India.s d"rr-iiry d;;;;ffi (CGD) Company. has beenauthorized bv pNGRB (perroreuo id xuti.ar crs iugii"?.y ro".ar, in the year 2015for laying buirding, operatiac aat.expending city gas" oistriuution Network in Thane
,1ffiHlifl^rffirffiH:. rakhr &-ri;',,""oiri,i"t (excepl rhe area arready

sub': Development of citv Ga! Dbtribution Net*,ork itr Thane GA (parghar & ThaneDistrict): Requ*t flr gralli|E Oyl pr.f..ir" io^r div"rsion of Forcst land fbr

."r, f;Sr* 
22.08.2023

received, we have planned CGD pipeline nenrork to rcach each comerofthe Geographical area md accordingly proposals to all respective authorities submitted forobtaining Permissio nV NOCs in the yew 2016 only. e

fe

forest clearances.

The as on darc status ofForest proposals submitted are furnished belo\\,:

Final CoEplirrc. of
In-Principol Remarks

a al letter no,
Gujarat Gas rFC.A. Finol peroission still

on 17.06.2019
SL& Final permission rtill

swaited

e

SL
No.

I
T

CGI)
pipeline

Connecti
Palghar
Comrectivity

Onli.ne
propossl tro. /
Diversion ares
FPA&yOrhery
335322018,

Area:0.2010 Ha

In-Principrl
approval
lett€r tro.

}.LD-
l24 t 8/cR_

328,f-t0 dtd.
02.01.2019

Angarn
CNGIFC,{,,'FiNAI

compli. .rcei20: I drd
20.1t.201IFrom the above statetncalt, we understand that final permiss rons are awaitedthe forest department

G(,,,JARAT gA$ UIIITED l rmr,_rr.,,,.
Corpor.t€ OfiG.; 2, Shanti Sadi,ir Sccier,
Tel.i +91-79.28462990, 26460095 F.x

long from

..,0.J. (iula ln(1i.r
Rcgisterld Of6cs i G u.l I

eagam spu,
&CNG
connectivity

35216t2018,
Area: 0.132

FLD.
202r/cR_

132,/F-t 0 dtd.
23.07.2021

Webrlt€ : www.guiarat ::*:I *T:*::1l:l l1j1.r.g*11laer. 382 006, Gujarat. india. Ter.: +s1_ 2?2641/ ) 212,,/!51.2

I

Palghar SLi
Forest/20 I 9 drd,

07.02.2019

awalted / Wo*ing
pennission issued on

30.03.2019 & Canceled

I

2



Please final below ttre major highlights and c

informalios and cousidcrations.

at the earliest Possible.

1

larifications of each proposals for your kind

l. Palshar Connectivitv (FP/MW(Xhen/3353220I 0'Ar!'i 0'2010 Hs):

. Kindlv refer the l^t "or."frffiil-ifEr' 
ol1anu Forest Division' letter no'

An}[Jarntnt66y212l-22 dtd. t0.08,,22 ad&ess 10 cc] I hane'

. DCF mentioned in tfreir fetteiitai pt"p"*a pipeline disnrting Inangrovc pt*g],"^1fll
-,t"*r",=*p"rHon.MumbaiHigtr'courtordeiatd..27.01.z010,nec€ssarypcnnlssronn8s

to be obtained from Hon. Higr, zourr This is to inform oat lhe permirsion. of IIon'

High C-ourt ir und", p-gtJ'tJafter receiving' it will be submit immedirtely'

. Collector P&lghr hss ittu.alif i"ttir"ut" rotL"u 0'1230 ha only out of total forcst

diversimarea02010r'"nurun.,o.ozS0hashowingprivatelandasperdrcrevenue
records hence collector Palgi;til * jttt-nne r't-tlilarea ana samc has confirmed

bv Collector Palghar vide ,r'"rir"nli i"' vanha!'4</ kavi-397/18 dated 0l'08'2018' Thh is

;i ;;ffi;;;dri"g ,r rn c, for Balance forBt 8r€a is under progress end after

receiving it will be rubmit imnrediately'
. Considering th. fuot* tt . "oiti*." "i 

ifr" In-hincipal approval has been submitted long

back, we request you to ki"di;;;;;;;anti o pro""ss the proposal for finai permission

0

a Kindly refer the last conesPondence of OCf, Dahanu Forest Division. letter no.

Al20lJannl66512o2l-22 d/d.30.08.2022

In their letter DCF has meotioned that GGL has submitted comPl iance of In-PrinciPal

approval on 20.11.2021' However, Collector PatghEr has issuod FRA Certifioate for areg

0.0787 ha only out of total forest diversion arca 1.32 ha. Balance 0,0533 ha showing

private land as Per the rcvenue records hence Collector Palghar will not issue FRA for this

area and same has coufirmed bY Collector Pslghar vidc their lettcr no. Vanhakk/ kavi-

37 4 n020 dtd. 0 6.07 .2020.

This is to inform ttat the FRA of balance forst ar€a har been oblained from

;;il*;;, P;G; 
"od 

lt h.t boo submitted to vour good o'Iice mpantely'

Considering the facts, the .o,pfii-"" of tf'" In'Principal approval has bcen submitted' we

request you to kindly ao tftt ""af'f 
* !t""" the propoiul for final permission at the

earliest possible.

Apart from the above we rvish to inform that CGD pipcline has been ProPosed Parailel and

within the ROW of PWD Roads onlY, for which wc havc obtained separate NOCs form PWD

office. As aware PWD Roads are existed since long back and must would havc acquircd the

ROW and have obtained necessary permissions also from forest dePt. Therefore, the ROW of

roads are free from all encumbrances and not possible al all for existence of any Scheduled

Tribe or traditional forest dwellers. into
for lSSls

at the earEest Possible.

We are not bc able to complete any of our CGD

Disrict) due to unavailability of forest clcarances'

ccl- in both the projects area. Since GGL has subm

projects in Thane GA (Palghar & Thane

so thr laying of pipcline w6k has not shn€d bY

lianoe's of In-Princil:al

;is

m
o3 0)

CUBIAI6

itted all the comp

o

/ \q+
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o€nnissionq we ono€ a88in request your-intcrvention for igsuing fural permissions for all the

il"r":ioi..i p.po""ls at the earliest possible'

Thanking you and assuring you ofour best attention alwa'ys'

Yours SinceretY'
Gas

(PR&

/
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rnment of Maharashtra

Conservator of'
Forest Department

Forests, Dahanu Forest Division, Dahanu.

Dahanu Agar Road, Near Panchayat Samiti. Dahanu, Tal-Dahanu, Di-st-Palghar'
P in 401 601 . E-Mail ldt-gfcrdananu@manaror

Letter. No. A/2olLand/ 9 e9 2 /2023-24, Dahanu- 4Ot 6OL, Dated' QU /QSlzOZq

r9/'
V tne Ctrief Conservator of Forests (T.),

Thane.

Subject:- Forest La nd-Palghar

Diversion of 0.1320 ha. Forest Land under Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 in

favour of Gujarat Gas Limited , Ahmedabad for laying of underground steel

pipeline to set up Natural Gas distribution network'

Ref :- 1. Government of Maharashtra order No. FLD-202 UCR-L32/F-10, Date- 23'O7 '2O2I'

2. Additional Principal chief conservator of Forests (M.s.) Nagpur Letter

No. Desk-17/Nodal/rha ne /tD-t28O4l Q Ll/887, Dated- 30.08.2021'

3. Dy.Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Ltd Letter No.GGL/Angam SL & Angam

CN G/FCA/Fi na I Co m pl ia nce / 2021, Date-20' 1 1' 202 1'

4. Dy.Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Ltd Letter No.GGL/Angam cNG/Sub-

Pending FRAI PF I 2023, Dated 1 1'09'2023'

5. Dy.lVtanager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Ltd Letter No.GGLfhane GA/Angam

CNG/FCA/2024, Dated 08'O2'2O24'

ln-principal approval has been received subject to certain terms and conditions vide the

above reference letter No.1 from the Central Government' The Compliance report regarding the

terms and conditions of the said letter is being submitted as follows'

11ma$

iI-

a'min....'.

u 6rlll[

,{rltilln (m.)) mt, c-tqt rt

'rn$ 
rrndlqq

Compliances RePortConditionSr.

No
The User AgencY has submitted an u

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-1).

ndertaking
The Legal Status of the land will remain

unchanged.
7

The User AgencY has submitted an

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-1).

undertaking
The Forest land shall not be u
any purpose other than specified in the

project.

sed for2

The User Agency has deposited amount of

Rs.1,23,948/- to MAHARASHTRA CAMPA A/c No'

1507819935246659, Union bank of lndia IFCS

code UBlN09O371O, Lodhi Complex Branch, New

Delhi by NEFT/RTGS vide Application

No. 19935246659, date 21/ 1012021.

(Annexure-2)

The User AgencY will defraY

Net Present Value of 0.1320 Ha' Of

forest land as per latest guidelines of

Government of lndia.

the cost of3

The User AgencY has subm

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-3).

itted an undertakingThe User AgencY will

additional/ revised cost of Net Present

as per latest guidelines of

defray the

Value
Government of lndia

4
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5 The User Agency shall obtain the
permission of concernerd competent
authority for laying of Natural Gas
Pipeline within the ROW.

The User Agency will obtain the
Environmental Clearance from
competent authority, if required.

The User ABency has obtained the permission
from NHAI & PWD for laying of Pipelifie within
RoW. The Copy of
herewith. (nnnei'ure- +)

permission is attached

The User Agency has submitted,an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-s). . .

6

7 The Natural Gas Pipeline will be laid
well below as per the norms the ground
level all along its length through forest
land adequate safety measures to be
adopted.

8 No additional or new path will be
constructed inside the forest area for
transportation of construction materia ls

ect work(fo ht ee xecu oti on t,t eh rop

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-5).

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-7).

9 It will be the responsibility of the User
Agency to ensure that the labourers,
staffs emgaged in construction activity
do not damages nearby forest flora and
fa una.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-8).

10 The User Agency will fulfill the
complete compliance of the Scheduled
Tribes and other Traditional Forest
Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights)
Act, 2006 before final approval.

The User Agenct has submitted FRA, 2006
Certificate of 0.0967 ha. area. (Annexure-9)
Remaining for the 0.0353 ha area FRA,2006
Certificate has not been submitted. lt is
mentioned in the letter from the Collector
Palghar that the land survey no./Gut no. 1291,
Village-Uplat is in the name of the private owner
as pet 7/72 extract, so the FRA,2OO6 Certificate
cannot be issued. A report on the current status
of said land is attached herwith. (Annexure-10 )

The User Agency will make good the
forest land after laying underground
natural gas pipeline.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-11).

72 No trees shall be felled in the area
proposed for diversion.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-12).

13 For further maintenance of the project,
the agency shall obtain permission from
the concerned Deputy conservator of
Forests as and when re uired.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-13).

14 No new forest area beyond the Right of
Way of existing road should be broken

ing of Natural Gas pifor la line.

e User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-14

Th

15 The Chief Conservator of Forest (T),
Thane shall report the details of
amount recovered from the project
Authority at prevalent rate and all other
cost required as per the rules in due
course of time.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking
regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed
herewith as. (Annexure-15).

11
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The compliance of the observation is submitted herewith.

..--.::#

\5\

Encl : - 4 Sets of ComPliance report.

Copy :- Associated Vice President (PR), Gujarat Gas Limited, 901, 9th floor, Avdhesh House,

oppsite shri.Guru Govind Gurudwara, s.G.Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054.

\\,
(Madhumitha S.)

Deputy Conservator of Forests,

Dahanu Forest Division, Dahanu

16 All the amount received from the User

Agency under the project shall be

transferred to the account of Ad-hoc

CAMPA and compliance will be

reported to this office.

Total Amount 6f Rs.L,23,948/- has been

transferred to MAHARASHTRA CAMPA through

e-portal. The details are as below.

Pa rticu la rs Amount
transfer
red to
MAHARAS

HTRA

CAMPA

(Rs.)

Details of
Transferred

Amount

Net
Present
Value

723948 A/c No. 1507819935246659,
Union bank of lndia IFCS code

U81N0903710, Lodhi ComPlex

Branch, New Delhi by

NEFT/RTGS vide Application

No.19935246559, date

2U70/2021

nnexure-2

17 The User Agency will be authorized to
lay the Natural Gas Pipeline outside the

confines of the protected area after
compliance of this order. Any breach of
the conditions by the User Agency will

be treated as violation of the provision

ofthe Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-15).

18 Provision of all relevant Acts, Rules

made there under and guidelines

applicable to the project shall have to
be strict followed.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexu re-L71.

19 All the conditions stipulated by the

Forest Department shall be binding on

User Agency.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-18).

20 Any Other condition which Principal

Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of
Forest Force), Maharashtra State,

Nagpur may impose

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-19).

21 The Final approval shall be granted by

the state Government after fulfillment
of the above conditions by the User

Agency. The actual diversion of forest
land shall be affected thereafter by the
Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Thane.

The User Agency has submitted an undertaking

regarding this. The copy of the same is enclosed

herewith as. (Annexure-20).
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GI,JJARAT GAS
GG L/Tha ne GA/Anga m CNG / FCA/ 2024

Date: 08.02.2021.

To

The Dy, Conservator of Forests,

Dahanu Forest Division,

Dahanu Agar Road,

Dahanu, Dist. Palghar.

Sub.: Angam Spurline & Angam CNG Connectivity: Diversion of 0.1320 Hect of Protected/Private

{35 Section) torest iand for laying natural gas pipeline Talasari Taluka & Surrounding Area -

pipeline laying through protected/Private (35 Section) Forest [ands in various village of

Talasarifaluka, District Palghar of Maharashtra State'

Ref.: 1. Online registration no. r P / MH I Others/3 5246 / 2OL8, Dated : 10.08.2018

2. This office letter no. GGLlAngam CNG/Sub*Pending FRA/PF/2023, Dated 11'09'2023

Dear Sir,

As aware, Gujarat Gas Limited (GGtl (A GSPC Group company- Government of Gujarat

undertaking) is lndia's largest City Gas Distribution (CGD) Company, has been authorized by PNGRB

{petroleum and Natural6as Begulatory Board), in the year 2015 for laying building, operatinS and

expending City gas Distribution Network in Thane Geographlcal Area conslsting Palghar & Thane

oistrict (except the area already authorized) in Maharashtra state

ln line of authorization received, we have planned CGD pipeline network to reach each corner Of

the Geographical area. and accordingly proposals to all respective authorities submitted for

obtaining Permissions/hOCt in the year 2016 only. We-)vish to inform thgllo$s back we have

obtaineJ all the stq,tutorv permissions i.ncludins EnviroEmSntSJ Clearancg. Wlldlife cl.e-alaq$e,-Nl:lAl,

R.ilwav. pWD Road, Zila Parishad Road, lrrieation dept. etc. exceot the forest clearances'

The as on date status of Forest proposal subqritted is furnished below:

GUJAR.AT GAS LIMITED la Gllc G,oup cudpar/ - @v?rtffitrt ot 6vi'€t Ut&d*irEl (fuimerlv rnown ar G6'C oiliribltio^ Ne!ffitll!

corpor.t€ Offitc : 2, Shanti Sadan lociety, Near,Perimal Garclen. Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006' Gujarat'

TeL: +91-79-26462980. 2646009! Fex : t91-79-26466249

6andhinagar - 382 006. Gujarat, lndia' lel': +n,g'lt164Tn'21264999
Registercd Officr : Ouiarat 6a5 CNG Station, Sector-5rc.
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ment we u.*r*rn, that final perrnission ts awaited since long fr*m the

forest department. lii
i\

please find below the major h;ghiishts and clarification of above said proposal for your kind

informationandconsideration. r;;

Ansam-Feur & C,itG Colnectivitv lFFllt!Hlgthers/35246120''8, AreUlJt2}.i

. Kindly refer the last correspondence of CCF, Thane, letter no. Room-10/FC A/Pra' na' AIO/ll9'

2Ol / 382 I 12-23, Dated 0J". 1 1. 2022

In their letter ccF has mentioned that GGL has submitted conrpliance cf ln-Principal approval on

20.lL.Z1Zl. However, Collector Palghar has issued FRA Certificate for area A-0787 ha only out of

totalforest diversion area 0.132 ha. Ealance 0.0533 ha showing private land as per the revenue

records hence Collector Palghar will not issue FRA for this area and same lras confirrned by

Collector Palghar vide their letter no. Vanhakk/ kavi-}7412A20 dtd.06'07,7024.

This is to inform that the FBA of balarrce forest area har been obtained from Collector, Palghar

and it has been submitted to your good office separately vide letter no. GGUAngam

cNG/su b*Pending FRA,/P F I 2023, dated 1 1.09.202 3.

As mentioned above we have obtained FRA certificate for 0.0967 Ha. $.A787 i0-0180) out of

total diversion area 0.1320 Ha. after multiple follow-up and verification of revenue records with

Collector Palghar and their sub ordinate offices. Collector has refused to lssue FRA certificate for

area 0.0353Ha. {Survey no. 3.281) which belongs to private owner. Consldering the facts, we

therefore requ€st you to kindly do the needful to issue final permission for 0.1320 Ha. or A.4967

Ha. as deemed fit.

a

a

a

Thanking nd assuring you of our best attention always.

Apart from the above we wish to inform that CGD pipeline has been proposed paralleldnd within

the ROW of PWD Roads only, for which we have obtained separate NOCs form PWD office. As

aware PWD Roads are existed since long baek and must would have acquired the ROW and have

obtained necessary permissions also from forest dept. Therefore, the ROW of roads are free from

all encumbrances and not possible at all for existence of any Scheduled Tribe or tr.ditional forest
dwellers. Therefore.we'reouest vou te jilr{lv-look into the rnitter neE;onallv and dgthp neg-dlulto
process of above oroposals for fi|!?l plrrl.nission at the earliest possibl.e. I

We are not be able to complete any of our CGD projects in Thane GA (Palghar & Thane District) due

to unavailability of forest clearancesi so the laying of pipeline work has not started by GGL in the
projects area. Since GGL has submitted alllhe compliance's of ln..Principal permission, we once

again request your intervention for issuing final permissions for the above forest proposal at the
earliest possible.

u

.s
Oy. {Fft & ROUI
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To,

The Dy. Conservator of Forests,

Dahanu Forest Division,,

Dahanu Agar Road,

Dahanu, Dist. Palghar.

,uirdEn ujt\rfi

Sub.: Angam Spurline & Angam CNG Connectivity : Diversion of 3.1320 Hect of Protected/Private
(35 Section) Forest land for laying natural gas pipelirre Talasari Taluka & Surrounding Area -

Pipeline laying through Protected/Private (35 Section) Forest Lands in various village of

TalasariTaluka, District Palghar of Maharashtra State.

Ref.: 1. Online registration no. FPIMH/others/35245[2018, Dated: 10.08.2018

2. Earlier received FRA Certificate no. Rev/vanhakka/SR-33020, Dated 18.06,2020

3. Pending FRA Certificate no. Rev/vanhakka/SR.No-LOgn3, Dated 06.09.2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject proposal and letter, we had already submitted certificate

under FRA, 2006 No. Rev/vanhakka/WS-33020, Dated 18.06.2020 for the forest area of 0.0787

hectare received from District Collector, Palghar (Copy Enclosed). FRA certificate was not issued by

the Collector, Palghar for the rest of the forest area mentioned as private land in the revenue

records.

To further state that the proposal for granting Stage-ll approval through proper channel was

forwarded to the CCE Thane but it was raised EDS by them received through DFO, Dahanu that the
FRA certificate was not received for the total diversion area sc they irrformed to submit the FRA for
the total diversion area.

ln this regard we again requested the Collector; Palghar to issue the FRA certificate for the pending

diversion area and the proposal was again forwarded to the concerned offices for issuing the FRA of
the remaining forest area. We also collected the 50 years old record (Ferfar) and submitted it to the
Tehsildar but the old record mentions Survey No. 1281 as private land so the Tehsildar

recommended to the Collector to issue FRA of the rest of the area excluding Survey No. 1281.

As per the tehsildar report, Collector, Palghar has issued FRA certificate for pending diversion area

of 0.0180 dated 06.09.2023 which we submitting herewith. Both the FRA certificate mentioned
above for Diversion area of 0.0787 + 0.0180 = 0.0967 Hectare has been received from Collector,
Palghar and for the area of survey number L28L, FRA was not issued by the Collector, Palghar.

for the areas for which FRA has been obtained.

GUJARAT GAS LlMlTEfl llescceroupcompany-Governmentof Guja6tundertakins)(FormertyknownasGspcDistrtbutton

Corporate Office : 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad 380 006.
Ta,i +91-7e-264629AO, 26460095 Fax1. +91-79-26466249

lnd

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas
Webslte : www.gujaratgas.com,

CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India. Tel.:
, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069118

9th Floor, Avdhesh House,0pp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, lndia.'fel.: +91-79-26737400 Fax : +91-79-26i37456

-
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Since it is an lnfrastructure development time bound project having nation importance and

benefited the public at large, expeditious action is required for granting permissions, so that
construction activity could be started at the earliest possible.

Hope you will find above submission in order.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best attention always

Yours

9\7o
*9'

Patel
r (PR & RoU)

Encl: As Above

CCto : 1. Nodal officer; Nagpur for information and needful action please.

2. Chte$ con6ernrcr'ior o$'foqrest (T),'lhqne - fuo irr]o'r"rnq{ioo et

rreedJul ac*tw1 Plea6e '

'nJ
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GUJARAT GAS

GGL/Angam SL & Angam CNG/FCA/Final Compliance/202L

To,
The Dy. Conservator of Forests,

Dahanu Forest Division,

Dahanu Agar Road,

Dahanu - 40L60L.

Sub: Angam Spurline & Angam CNG Connectivity : Diversion of 0.1320 Hect of Protected/ Private (35

Section) Forest land for laying natural gas pipeline in Talasari Tehsil & Surrounding Area - Pipeline

laying through protected/Private (35 Section) Forest Lands in Angam & Uplat villages of Tehsil

Talasari, District Palghar of Maharashtra State.

Ref.: (1) proposal letter No. GGL/Thane GA/Palghar SL/RF & PF/Per/2Ot8, Dated: 13.08.2018, revised

on 05.03.2019
(2) O n li ne P ro posal No. FPIM H/Others/3524 6 12078, Dated : 10.08.2018

(3) ln Principal approval letter No. FLD-202UCR -732/F-10, Dated Blai !2021
(4)Your Demand letter No. B/20/Land/L88OlZO2L-22, Dated t3/to/202L

Dear Sir,

With reference to above said matter, ln-principal approval has been issued vide letter refer (3) above

against diversion of 0.1320 ha of protected/Private (35 Section) Forest land, Demand Notes towards Net

present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter refer (4) above.

please find below point-wise compliance of condition mention in ln-principle approval as stated in your

demand note for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

NogzS(-
OEtc

Compliance of Gujarat Gas LimitedCondition
No.

Condition of ln-principal approval letter

NotedThe legal status of the land will remain

unchanged.

Th{foiest land will not be used for any purpose other
than specified in the project

Condition
No.2

The forest land shall not be used for any

purpose other than specified in the project.

The permission has obtained from NHAI & PWD for

laying of pipeline wlthin the ROW. Copy of the same is

attached herewith.

The User Agency shall obtain the permission

of concerned competent authority for laying

of Natural Gas Pipeline within the ROW.

Condition
No.5

As per EIA notification 14.09.2006, Environment

Clearance dose not required.
The User Agenry will obtain the

Environment Clearance from competent

authority, if required.

Condition
No. 6

Natural Gas pipeline will be laid at a depth of 1'2 m
from natural ground level. Upper surface of land will
restore back to its original condition.

The Natural Gas Pipeline will be laid well
below as per the norms the ground level all

along its length through forest and

adequate safety measures to be adopted.rr${

Condition
No.7

G UJARAT

#&

s
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Condition
No. 1

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (acspccorpcompany-Govemmentofcujantundertaking)(FomerlykrcmasGsPcDtstributionNetrcrlc

Corporate offlce: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, lndia.

Tel.r +91 -79-26462980,26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
Registered Office: Gujant Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,2326
Webslte: www.gujaratgas.conl www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L40200GJ20125GC069118

I
v

eth Froo4 Avdhesh House, opp: shrt Govhd Gurudwara, S. G, Hi$hway, Ahmedabad - 38O O54, GuJarat, lndla. Tel,: +91-79-26737400 fax: +91-79-26737456

Date:20/tL/2027
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Noted and assured to adhere itNo additiona I or
constructed inside

transportation of construction materials for

the execution ofthe roject work

be
for

will
area

new path

the forest

I will be the resPonsibilitY

Agency to ensure that the laborers, staffs

engaged in construction activity do not

of the user

damages nea rbY forest flora and fau na

Condition
No. 9

Agreed & assure to avoid anY

Noted and aslured to adhere it.

fo rest area.

damages of nearbY

The User Agenry will make goo

land after laying underground natural gas

eline

d the forestcondition
No. 11

we agree and assured that no trees w

in the area proPosed for diversion

ill be cut down
No trees shall be felled in the a rea proPosed

We assure that Permission for

the project will be sought from the oeputy Forest

Conservator Forest, Dahanu whenever required'

further maintenance off- frtth"l. maintenance of the proiect, t
agency shall obtain permission from the

concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests as

he

and when re u ired.

Condition
No. 13

Noted and assured to adhere it.
No new forest area beYond the R

of existing road should be broken for laying

of Natural Gas PiPeline

ight of Way

W. uttrr" that the amount charged as per prevai

rates and details of all other expenses required as per

rules will be communicated to the Chief conservator

of Forests (T), Thane from time to time'

ling
The Chief Conservator of Forest

.shall report the details of amount recovered

from the Project Authority as prevalent rate

and all other cost required as per the rules

(T), Thane

in due course of time.

Condition
No. 15

NPV of Rs.1,23,948/- onlY as Per

received vide your letter dt. 13.10 2021 has been

transferred to the account of Ad-hoc cAMPA account

no. 1507819935246659 vide UTR no'

N302211592500126. (Copy of payment advice is

demand note

attached herewith

All the amount received from t
Agency under the Pro.iect shall be

transferred to the account of Ad-hoc

CAMPA and compliance will be reported to

this office.

he User

Noted and assured to adhere it
The User Agency will be Aut

the Natural Gas PiPeline outside

confines of the Protected area

compliance of the order. Any breach of the

conditions by the User. Agency will be

treated as violation of the provision of the

horized to lay

Forest (Conservatio n Act, 1.980.

the
after

condition
No. 17

Provision of all relevant Acts, Rules ma

there under and guidelines applicable to the

ect shall have to be strictl

de

pro followed

Condition
No. 18

Yes, NotedAll the conditions stipulated by the Forest

Department shall be binding on the User

Agency

Condition
No. 19

Condition
No. 12

Condition
No. 16

Y
f
o

mo

AS

Condition
No.8

for diversion.

Condition
No. 14

Yes, Noted



Hope the above compliance is in order

considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at

the earliest Possible.

Thanking you,

<- Yours fa ly,

Encl:- As above

Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

(L) Add. principal chief conservator of Forests, Land & Nodal officer Maharashtra state, Nagpur

for kind information.
(2) Chief Conservator of Forests (T.), Thane for kind information

\$E

Vi

..+

Condition
No. 20

Any other condition which Principal Chief

Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest

Force) Maharashtra, State, Nagpur may

impose

Yes, Noted

6UJARAT GAS

t



-rs,t l a ,t/. vl e<

.-Aen U.nL-l

GUJARAT GAs

UNDE G

for condition No.l& 2

I Viput Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL)' Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in

theprojectandtegalstatusofthelandwitlremainunchanged'

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 20/11,17021

For Gas Lim

Dy. anager (P

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED GcseccmuP comPanY - Go\Emment of Gujrnt Undertrklno (Formerly knom as GSPC Dlstribution Networks Limited)

Corporate Office:2, Shanti Sadan SocietY, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006' Gujarat lndia'

Tel.: +91-79 -26462980,26460095 Fax : +91-79-26466249
lndia. TeL +91 -79 -23264777, 23264999

\$\

Registered Office
Webslte : www.gujaratgas'com,

: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector

www.gspcgroup.com

5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat,

CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC06911 I

6S
GUJARAT

9th Floor, Avdhesh House OPP. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S' G' Highway' Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, india' Tel; +91 -79-26737400 Fax: +91 -79-26737456

-J
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Aftermakingsuccessfulpayment,UserAgenciesmaysendalineofconfirmationthrough-f 
r"if , helpcleskcampa@corpbank'co'in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the. payment status has not been updated

even after 7 working days, then kindly mail 
" 
iipy oi vour challan with transaction date to

Email: cb0371 @unionbankofi ndia'com

\$3
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Print Back
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NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Oala :21-10-2021

Amount in Words :One Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Nine

iiiii,at"J i^u Fortv-Eisht Rupees onlv

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

details;

AgencY Name' GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Application No. 1 993s246659

MoEF/SG File No. FLD-2021 /CR'1 32/F-'l 0

Location. MAHARASHTRA

Address. 901, gth Floor, Avdesh
House,OPP. Shrl Guru
Govind Gurudwara, S. G'

fl,n*Xil;"oonmedabad

Amount(in Rs) 1239481-

Beneficiary Name: MAHARASHTRA CAMPA

IFSC Code u81N090371 0

Pay to Account No. 1 5078{ 9935246659

Valid onlY for this
challan amount.

Bank Name &
Address:

Union Bank 0f lndia
Lodhl ComPlex Branch,
Block 11,CGO ComPlex,
Phase l, Lodhi Road' New
Delhl -'110003

AGENCY COPY

. This Challan ls strlctly
payment to CAMPA by

to be used for making
NEFT/RTGS onlY

BANK GOPY

qH {fl uo,ona?,r*

,w,#ffi
NEFT / RTGS C|-iALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date :21'10'2021

Amount ln Words :One Lakh Trr'eity-Three Thousand Nine

ijijioieo and Fortv-Eigh( Rupees onlv

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

details;

AgencY Name. GUJARAT GAS LIM]TED

Appllcation No.
,t 9935246659

MoEF/SG File No. FLD.2021/CR-1321F'10

Location. MAHARASHTRA

Address: 901, gth Floor, Avdesh
House,OPP. Shrl Guru
Govind Gurudwara, S' G'

HIqhway, Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad

Amount(in Rs) 1239481-

Beneflclary Name: MAHARASHTRA CAMPA

IFSC Code: u81N090371 0

Pay to Account No. 1 50781 9935246659

Valid onlY for this
challan amount.

Bank Name &
Address:

Unlon Bank Of lndla
Lodhl ComPlex Branch,
Block'll,CGO ComPlex,
Phase l, Lodhl Road, New
Delhi -110003

. Thls Chatlan ls strictly
payment to CAMPA bY

to be used for making
NEFT/RTGS onlY

GUJARAI GAS,
EB
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ol-

0/-

$*2021

addl PAo/-
CAT3 0/-

rz:s,rs/-fl"'oor-Gas Dlstribubon network in

Talasd Taluka of Palghar

bistict - Anoam SPurline &

lAnoam G{G ConnecBvitY

by :09 lul

On

of

Name

:10 lul

:17 lul

Jun 2019 ol-

0/-

ol-

ol-

0t
0/-

Or*

t:ros4-ff'-or-

Addl PA 
o/-

CAT r

Distrlbution Networft in

Taluka & SurNnding
(Angam & Grotvad

GUJARAT 6AS
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forestsclearance.nic.in/UserAccounUPaymen!-history'aspx
1t1

)ate of IN.

"P/Mii/Oh err35246/201 8



GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

PAYMENT ADVICE

Vendor Code: 501843
Vendor Name: Maharshtra CAMPA
Address: Office of Principal Chief Conservatorof Forests, First Floor, B wing,

Nagpur
NAGPUR44OOOl

\tn

Payment Reference Number
Payment Posting Date:
Amount(Net off Deductions):

Bank Name & Account
UTR Number

2000032435
29.10.2021
123,948.00
(One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Only)

HDFC Bank Ltd - Surat / 00670310000033
N30221 1 6926001 26

GUJARATGAS

Dear Sir/ Madam (s),

have initiated paYment throug h RTGS / NEFT / IFT in you favour' Details are as below:

m
D
*

'-v

"This is system generated receipt, hence does not require siqnature"

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED
4th Floor, GSFC House, Opp. Drive-in Cinema,

B/h Reliance Mart, SKUM School Road, Bodakdev,
Ahmedabad - 380054.

Website:www. guj aratgas. com

lnvoice Reference Deduction Details

lnvoice No. Reference
No.

Amount net off
TDS

TDS GST-TDS Retention Bank

Guarantee
Labour
cess

LD Others Net Amount

'1900023275 1 23,948.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00 123,948.00

123,948.00

Page 1 to 1

0.0(
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Gt I}ARA-I GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No'4

lVipulPatel,Dy.Manager(PR&RoU),GujaratGasLimited,Ahmedabadishereby

undertakes that the revision of rates of cost of NPV is under consideration of the

expertcommitteeappointedbytheHon.SupremeCourt.ThereforetheGGLto

paythedifferenceifanyincaseofupwardrevisionofthecostofNPV.

For Guia Gas

Place : Ahmedabad

Date:3\lo5lzo22

-1
m

U

ul Patel

Manager (PR & ROU)

.Li.1Qj'-lt-,.' ''Tql

GUJARATGASLIMITED I j'; 'l''\ "'rN'i
Corporate Office i. !::a:,ir i;iar Sc.rtt;. iiec; P;; lr:t:l i.,;r ljtlr Iii,:Lx;1;1i' '1! 

irrfi;;'l'''r; i3r;] i ri:i ' 
"\rii]r' 

l I ; i

1s1.' r!1 -79 26462'lrSC 26.1i;0095 lax : r9"l - ?9 26466i.19

Clir: :inr.io,i. Seitoi "5/( 6antil'iriag;r 382 inio. Grr;ai;'r indli'
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rg

.)-1.'i ' : ,1 .1lr.i.l t!::'"!1 . - < i.' r'. .,ir i :1,,t ,t!::,\tf, '1 f' li'ql:1;' l'i 'r' '

GU.r,'\liA! G^'5

s'E\
ra#

:, ..r ii:!:'i i'f:x r:' '!:': - -lri



?,,

h.o*VTr-Z--

Gujant, lndia.
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GUJARAT GAS

UN DE NG
for condition No.5

I Vipul Patel, Dy, Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that Gujarat Gas Limited has been obtained permission from NHAI & PWD

for laying of pipeline within road ROW. Copy of the permission is attached herewith.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date :2011U202L

For Guj Gas Limited

Vi

Pv.

.'$

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (aCspCCoupcompiny-Gowmmentof GujantUndertaking)(FmrlyknownasGSPCDistributionNetworksLimited)

Corporate Office: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006,

Tel.: +91 -79-26462980,26460095 Fax: +91 '79-26466249
Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel]

Welsite: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L4O20OGJ2012SGC069AB

6UJj.NAT GA5

es

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwan, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujanl lndia. Tel': +91 '79-26737400 Fax: +91 -79'26737456
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NATIONAL HIGHWAYS .A.UTHORITY OF INDIA
(Mlnlstry of Road Trnnsport & Highways)

Project I mplem entatio n U nit-Surat { Expros1way-l^---
301-304, VIP Higd Sre* Opp. Roongta AIdo, VtP Boad, Vosu, $urat-3*S007

q"*ilenon" i{ozal0iztat6s/0ti ; din/E-mail: plusurat@nhoi,orgo piusuratl@gmsll,c0tn

\+q

BHARATMALA
ROADTO PROSPERITY

NHAI /PlU'surat (Expressway) /SDM'07/RG-1 39/ zozat f :lffq
To,
Shrl Anlsh Parlkh,
Dy &tanager
frl/s. Gujarat Gas Llmited,
Shanti Sadan SocietY,
Near Farima[ Garden, Ettisbridge,
Ahmedabad-380006

Thanking yoi:,

Dare: 0$.03.10f I

\-l/.

tu,
f ,fi PI

Sub: Six taning of Surat-Dahisar Section of NH-8 from km 263.000 to Km 502.000 (Length Km

239.000) in the State of Gujarat and Maharashtra executed as BOT (Tott) on DBFO pat'tern

NHDP Phase'V.

S.H.: Request for granting permlsston for- laylng 6" dia steet plpt[fils to s$t ltp a Gn*

Distribution Network in Tatasarl Tatuka & Surroundlng Area ln Pntghrr 0lttr{ct -

pipetine taying parattel NH-8 (New NH-4S) (Ahrnedabad'l*umbat) ttonS tho plp*lltt1

route in ralgfai Dtstrtcr (From ch 386,{55 to ch 387.055 Total longth km.00'900

LHS of NH-48 )

Ref: CGM, RO, NHAI, Gandhinagar office tetter no.NHAI/18013/01/2010'R0'GNR/UC/vot'01

/ e-office-42551 I D'347 d ated 76.07- -2a21

Sir,
Wth reference to aboye, kindty find enclosed herewith finat app-roveqllt-t3.1lopyJf. Rtgjonat

officer, NHAI Gandhinagar office no. NXautaotr/01/2d10-Ro'6NR/UC/vot.01le'offlce'
42551/D-342 Oat"C'iO.di.lnu enctosing a signed cgpy gl ticense deed ar cited above {copy

"".tri"af iO.iginut atready sent directty to you from RO offlce).

you are requested to take further necessary action as per the enctosed finat approved atong

licence deed (signed agreement copy enclosed)

voursi$ce:'|\or\* ''
ITaruriEuptaJ
Dy.lvlanager (T),
NHAI, PlU.Surat (ExPressway)

Enc[.: As above
Copy to:
1,Team Leader, lvl/s. Consutting Engineers Group Ltd',Jataram Krupa, H'No: 2146/0'Near

Jataram Tempte,Behind Vapi court,shantiNagar,vapi - 396191- for information and suitable

necessary action.(enclosed Xerox coPy of Agreement and 01 Approvat fite)

2.Shri N.J. Zata, Chief Ganeral Manager, iRB, Surat Dahisar Tottway Private Lirnited, 49511,

Survey No. 18/1, Bangali Fatla, NH-8, Near lvlohangam Raitway crosSing, vatwada, Near Vapi' Ta['

Umbergaon, Dist. Vatsad, Gujarat-395105 ' for jnformation and suitable necessary

action.(enclosed Xerox copy of Agreement, and 01 Approval file)

0/,.

geT otstdra S-+ cd e, tet-to'
Corporate Offica: G' 5&8, Sector-l 0'

l

1? UiR 20?1

TFT

ittl.

prult\

Dwarka, New Delhi-1 { 0 075. Tel: 011 - 2507 4109' 2507 42A0

_)

I
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NHAI / 1 801 3 / 01 /201 0"RO-G NR / US 1Vot. 01 / eofflce - 425 5 1 I D -3 42

S:tuE / phoils : 07940306638, 4030{ii}3ii

fur/Fsx :0?9-40190831

$tslo'mall : r$gujarat$nhai.org

z6th Feb. zozt

qrr#q trffiffi {r$rstr-f m trr
(fi-f6 ttff{Fl itt {Hryri rfwr*, qns v11E;*;

S*s upf$c - T{tn

Nati*nal Highrvnys Auth*t'ity of India 
i

(Minlstry uf Rord Tirrriporl & lllphrrayq Oor{, of ladla)
I{eg,lonrl Ofllce - GttJrrat

aas.zr*,gnt r$tsu gqr{s"1,qq,{l.qsr.fi. rr,r*ar 4srye, !r*frr&, 'd{q'( - aozoor (gwt}
435"?39, e" Floor. $upomfill-|, Atlovo IIDFC Finfific6, Infocity, Gandhinagar:- 38?00? {6uJaret)

To,

, trfr" Dy. Mana$r (Pft,-ROU)-VUts. Gujarat Gas Limited
9u Fioor, Awadhesh House,
Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, 5. G. House,
AHMEDABAO-380 054.

SUB: Proposal seeking ROW permission for taying 6" dia Steet Pipetine paralle{ to NH-B
from (ry,38{tL5-5 tp Km 387+Q55.Ll$neth 90-0 Mtr} on LHS. to set up a Gas Distribution
Network in Taiasari Tatuka and surrounding erca in Paighar Distrtct.
- BFe, $iqFlnq of Llcense Aereement.

REF: 1. Your office letter dated 30,12.2020.
2. This office tetter no. D-1977 dated 22j2"202A

Sir,
Ptease refer to this office letter u/ref.(2) vide which a Provisionat NOC war granted

for the above subjected work,

7, Please find attached herewith one set of License Agreement dated 5th Februar y 2021 in
originat duty stamped and signed by the Highway Administration(HA)/Regional Officer,
National Highways Authority of lndia, Gandhinagar (Gujarat) for the abovementioned worl! as
requested vide your office letter u/ref,{1),

3. You are hereby requested to carry out the taying work strictty adhering to the
conditions mentioned in the Provisional NOC as well as in accordance with the conditions
mentioned in the enctosed signed license agreement, faiting which action as per the MoRT&H

4, Any mispresentations, omission or suppression of facts or disclosure of incomplete
facts detected at any stage shal[ lead to withdrawal of this approval with cost to the User
Agency, which may please be noted. I

Thanking you,
Y

I

Dy.
For, Chief Manger(T) &

Enct: siqng4.,Ljcensq,peed. 
Regionatofficer' Gandhinagar

Copy to: PD, PIU-Surat: For information with copy of signed License Agreement.

:i. :.::.:n4; 4
Gen

5 t',, tw

rrlefr {'fici$q , d}-5 & s-5, tta-10, eno, x$ Rd - flo 075 B'qFt f Tele : (01't} 2507{,tr0o r 25074200. sm t pax I {011} 25093507 r 2s093 14.

Corporate Oflice ; G-s & G4, $ector -10. Drvar*a, New Delhi .110075, Tele : (011) X50?41*01 2507{200, Fax : {01{} 25093107, 2S0g35J4.

s&.s

llhlard,.(t

\l

0$ l{AR ?$?t
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1'lCertificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Beference

Urriquo Doc. Relerence

Purchased hy

Descriptiorr of Docunrent

Descilption

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Parry

$econd Parly

Starnp Duty Paid By

Slamp Duty Amount(Rs.)
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TMPACC (SVy gj132Os7O4t BARODA/ GJ-BA

s u B r N - G JG J $2A97 A4o 45927 ? A636654 S

PRABHAKAR SOLANKI

", 
,. ., .

Article 5(h) Agreement (not olherwise provictcd fpr)

AGBE EIV1ENT I UNDgRTAKING

0l
{Zero)

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Not Appiicable

GUJARAT GAS LItvlITED

300

(Three Hundred only)

ir-\.
\yr,t---

DIG\TIJAY MISHRA
Chiel General Manager (Tech.)/

^fi"f'H33*:g4 ,i,:i', 0006209757
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Agrecnt*'nt

Agree nrent, Itegrtr'*ing Sr*nt'ing of Riglrt of Way Ptcrmissions For'

Laying Utiiity $ervfces : cn Natiorlal Higfuw*ys

Agr.eenrenlo lay 6" clia Steel Natur4{,6as Pipolirrr: llr:m Ch.3$6.155 kr:r {u 387.055

km eiJ'Naiional Higlr*,ay-4S (Old NI^l * 8) lartd- 
,

Wheroas the authority is responsible, inter-slil f?ll*]-elopment ancl maintenance of lands

"Whereas tlre Licensee pfoposes io lay gas pipe line. reltrreci to

sub.sequent paras.

as utillty serices in

Whereas the Licensee has applied to the Authority for utility sewices

{iorrl I{-m 336.155 to Km 387.055 of roarVroute'up to I(rr 386"155 to

Ifur 387.,Q55 ofroad/route uP to
:

furd whereas the Authority has agread to gxaflt such permission forirvay leave on tire NI-I

Ro\trr as per temrs and conditions irefeinafternrentioned.

Norv this agr-eement witne-sseth rhat in considetation of the conditions \erefaftgr gontairld

and on the-pa* of the Licensee to be obserrcd and pei'fonned, theAuthor:i6'hereby srants

to ths Licensee. pepruission to lay utility services as pel the appOved drawing atached

ller:eto subject to the following conditions, nameiy' I

(1) RoW permissions are only enabling in nature. fhe pulpose of eltending the way

leave facility on the National Higil$iay RoW js not for erihancing the scope of

activity of a utility service ptouidut, either by content or by intent" Furthel

enforceabillty oi the permission so glanted dhall be restrioted oniy to the extenl of

provision/s;p;;;';diiaiio a"n"edin the license agreernent,& for the purpose for

rvhichitis gr:anted. I

BIGVIJAY MIS}IHA
Shief General Manager ffsch.Y

RogionalOfficer
NHAI, BO-fi

Canfd...2'

l-_-

'fhis agreenrent nt*de this
(Year) t"ictn'ecfl

(1) &
*,vhtoh

Gujarat in his, exeeulive 'l'he Chicf
Rcgionnl t{) {$
cxpression to the

oflice iurd' one pari,

under t'lte A"ct, r 9s6 it-s Regirtered

Station, Sector Gaudhinagar
Opp. Shri Govinc! Grrrudrvar&'S.G-

rggional office
Ahnredabari'

calletl tltc'*Licsirsee") which
include his sucaessors/

380054 (hereina{ier
contexl,

&-
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liable in anv manner.

(3) Tlrc Licensee shall be respori$ihle (bI

(4) The I-icensee sLall PqY
foe shallAuthoriry. The License

RoW land to the. Lieensee, lor

iflfi'astructure/seryice provider' As

providing oommoil utilirY ducts al

agroernent regime.

subseqtt,.rnl trscr will lrc

the side ot'fie utilitics lrtid
fi:lfrlled. l)ecision of tlrt

shal"l 1re' final and

is'caused t0 any
aucountable nr

r"rcling, but not

arranging finance, prctject

clearances. supply ol'
oning, tnaitrtenattec

pffisi.ent frncti onirrg of

I'3016 to the

'gf handing ovef Q,

t'or
fbr

there shall be a separ'ate

(5) I:ee shal1 have to be paid in,advance for the pelod for ur'hicb permission is gtanted

for entering into a license 4g,r:*ellen!. tn casO of renewal! rate plevaiiing at the time

of renewal shall U""fr^'g*d:D*fuy io aepusiiion of fee shall attract interest @ L1o/a

per annum comPounded annuallY' :

(6) Presentpolicy ofthe Mo&T&H is t-o prov.ide f''0.q'ar 
wicie uttltty couidor on eiliter

side of Ur. 
"*t 

J" iag. of ItoW. In'cases whererutittv duots yitll l{cient space

are already availabLe atong NH, the utility sewices shailUe taid in such ducts subject

to teclurical requir:ements being fulfilled' , ', 
,

(7) The utility services shall be laid at the edge of the Ro\lt In case of restricted' width

of RoW, wfricn may Ue ud"quute only to u"COm"tod5te the carriageway' cenLral

verEe, shoulders, slop*s of ernua:1$nent, $ainsao"ther 
road side fiuniture etc, the

Litillty servi.ces rfr^fifi-i.iJ U.yorrd tlru toeline of the'erubankrnents and clear of the

drain.

(s) The Licensee shall make lris own auangemeat fo.r crossing of ct'oss drainage
' 

structure, rive{s, etc' below the bed' In case' this' is' not feasible' the utility services

muy tr. carr-ied orrt.iau the railingqparapets andjh,g.blidse supefstructure' The fixing

and supporting au'angement *ittt'ott ietai\ shafl bs required.to be approved in

advanee frorn {re conlerned E6ghrvay Adnrinistration. Addifional cost on account of

fixing and supportirlg arrangement as assessed'by the Authority shall be payable by

the Licensee.

ra
,,BltLtiI#fx#*,

nagronalOfficNHdHffi",."*

(2) No I-icensee shnll cl

pennitted 10 u$e the

by the lirst,u$er'
Authority in relatiort
binding on all cr"rnce-rnetl

existing user bv the

rtght r:n thc any

nbuve or

nranagement,

Contd...3...



{91 t* cxcclriilrnal uases. u,hsrs lt*W is rrr$lri(lcd rhu irrility f*rr,!**n ci}il h& allrrrt,r"tl
hcnearh the ean:iage*,ay or'servilr* *:nrl. il'ar*ilah[c. suhje*;r, r* rlrr. ,,,r,*aiti*, ,trut thc
utjlil)',scrviees'be raid i,n c*:ncr*[e rlu*ts, whicrr rvjil he,t**!gn*u r- **,ry'ir-l{-re *r:
tol:: 'l'lru width ol'thc ducl shall not hc l*ss than one lane, lg ,ilch ces** ,it"oi*,, necds
tei ensurr: I'hat rnsintenan*e of lhs nlilitl' serv'ices shall nett iilne,rl.et*-wirh .tlle sn{b und
smoolh liorv of tra{iic. l"he cost of operution anci rnainrcrianc; t;il lr;;;;;;- borne
by the Ljcensce.

( I.0) It is to be ensurecl that at no time tllere is inrerfurence $,ith drair:age of the road
i*, tlre mp of the utjlity
Itowcver. any structure

required safety

(11

(13)The top of tlre casing/conduit pipe containing thc utility services to parallrl the road
shall bc at least 1.2nr b*lol tlrc top of the sirb gtade or tli6 ."i*tiie dund level
whichetsr is Ioweri ybject to heing at loase 0i;belo;ilfut'-ilffi.fisletypi.at
sketc& showi,gthe ciearances is giveu in AttacJrment * I, I 

J r - 1

(lalThe utiliq'' services shall parallel the National Llighrvay prefpra6le p, a line nornral
to it or as near{y.so as praCIticable. " 

i

(15)The casing/cotrduit pipe for crossing'the r.oad may be in*talled under the road
ernbankment either by bori4g or digging a trench. Installauion by boring nie.thod
shall be prefened.

executed f'oll owilg tlre $peaifi eations of the M inisrr.y.

(1 2)trxisting drainage strucrures shall not be allorvcd to car.r,y the I rfles itcros$.

(16)In case of trenching, the sides of the trench shoulcl. be clon6 as nearly vertisal as
possible. The fi'ench width should be at least 30 crn. but not nrore than 6O c*r r.vider
than the outer cliarnetef of the pipe. Filling of the trench shall con{or-rn to the
specifieations contained lrere-in-below 01' as supplied by the l{-rghway Authority,

a) Bedding shall be to a depth not less than 30 cm. It siriill corisist of granular
material, fi'ee of lumps, clods and eobbles, and graded to yieid a firm surface
rviti:out sudden change in tlrc bearing value. Unsuitable soil .and rook edges
should be excavated and replaced by selected material. 

i

b) The back fill shatl be completerl in tivo stages (i) Side-fill ito rhe level of flre top
of the pipe {ii) Overfill to flre bottorr of the r:oad crust. i

,conduil:

toe

j}-
DIGVIJAY MISHHA

Shlet General Manager {Tech.}1
Oflicer

Contd...4...
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(20)In case, the'Perfornrance Bank Guarantge .is invofed as mentioned above' the

Licerrsee shall be required to replenish aud.r''eirrstate the required Performance Bank

Guar.altee within one month of suchinvokinB In case the work contemplated herein

is not compieted to the satisthction of :th9 Authoriry, rvhich has glanted the

per.rnissiorl rvithin a period of 11 months fl'orn the date sf issue of the Bank

buar.antee, the Liceliee shall either furnish a ftesh guarantee or extend the

grrarartee for a fuither period of one year'. Notwithstandihg this, the l-icensee shall

6e liable to pay full compe4sation to the aggrievedAuttrority/ its designated agency

for any da*agl sustained by {hem by reason ofthe exercise ofthe RoW faci}ity.

(21)The Lice*see shall shift the utiliry services within 90 days (or as specified by the

respectiveAuthority) fi'om flre date of issue of the notice by the consemed Authority

to shifl/r-eloeate the utility sen ices, in cas.e it is so requiled for the purpose of
improvementlwidening of the road/route/ highway or consktlction of flyover/bridge

and restore the road/land to its original condition at his own cost and risk.

r\
Yeh---

DIGI/IJAY II,IISHHA
Chia{ General Manager ffech.}/

^L-f,:I$3{tri"Cfil/

; 1',tr

Contd...5...

o,ll Srtrrulxl'
tanrl:ing xrd

:ihall

irt I5 r'fll. Ltr5Je[.* circit
(lf moistulc to 95'l'i,

to tlre same dr'nsilY ns tlrc

or ponding rvill not

c) "l'h'; side till sltull *trrlsisl
consolidirtcd b-v mcchanica,l

ol'the Procllr's
rnaterial tlrrrt had

be pcrnritted.

Thc r:oad cr:ust shall he

by

side ol'tlre
Authority,

tyench r,:r to.tlri$,kness and

crusl ot'I ,:it]rer

by tlre llighrvay

by forfeiture of the Ba* Guarantee.

I
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(22) I'he l,icensee shall bc.r'espr.rttsihir lo usr:u,1uin ll.onr ttr r,i*pectivc agenc-v in c9-
ordination with Authttr:il).. J'c${rr(ling thrr l(){i!tiorl uf rhej utilitics/ unrisr$,rnLrrrrl
instatrlariousl t'acilities etc."l"lr* Li*enuee shlll ersur.e ihei*lrtl*ry arrd sr:cur.ity nl'
already existirg rm(lcr&round in.slallgtions/ urililicslirtcilities erc. bctirrc
colnmencerr]'ent of ths ex+trvati$fi/urskrg.{Jrc *xistir:rg eahl,e cll*ots. T.h* L,ic*ruee shrrll
ln'ocr$'e insruancg frorn a re.puteel insurance coll)pan)r agaihsf damage.s i,o afeady
existingundergroundinsHllation.slutilities/fuciliriesetc. 

;

}/

and quality standalds. In case of the Licensee ihiling to
nrakirrg good of the excavated tlencfuotlter: r'estoration

the obllgation of
the Authoriry shall

have a rigfrt to make good the danrages caused by on? at the cost of the
Licensee and recoverthe amount by forfeiture of the Balk Guarantee.

(26)l'he Licensee shali infurm/give a notice to the concerned agqncy designated by the
Author,iff at least 15 day in advance rvidr r:oute dstails prtor tf cliggrng trenches, for
fiesh or maintenance/r'epair works. A separate performance B'ank Ouarantee 1br"
maintenanoe/repair r,vorks shall bave to be furnishcd by the Licensee.

(27)Each day, the extent of digging the lrenches shoulcl be stribtiy regulated so that
utility services is laid and uenches filled up before the close of the work that dal'.
Filling should be completed to the satisfaction of the concelried agency designated
by the Autholity.

(28)The Licensee shalt indemnify the eoncerred agency in co-orditration wilhAuthority,
against all dalnages arld claims; if any due to the digging qf trenches for laying
cables/ducts.

\

DIGVIJAY MISHHA
Chief Generaf Manager ffech

EegionalOfficer
NHAI, EO-Gujarat

Contd...6

(23)The LicenSee shall he solely rcsponr$ible/ liahle full' cmnrpensatir:xy'
inclenr:rifi.catior: o f 

' concernsd agcncy/aggrin ecl A u tltnri 1 y {tny irrdirect or
consequentiai damage caused t0 t}:en:lclaims or Ilcr, at the cost

strsll
b} ibrlkirurt of',Ilanlr
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(30)'lhe pern:ission shall be valid only 
{:1,*Uu 

pToI'
However, ths Authority also has a right lg tenninate

i!{}i/

(29)'l'he pcrnt issirxr ltrr ]aying utility ser:vicex !t
nhich eun th ct'eil fir: r he *tl ns i derecl 1'ol l'elre\'val.

tinre of rcnervalo thc p*rrnissicrn slrnll

exist. Jn crrse o{ renewal, rate

Detay in depositian of fee $trust
annually.

pcriod of Agreenrurl.

OIGVIJAY M

,lltrNltllll t:r l'or 5 1'u;rrt at a titli:.
ol'aclditionnl ltr x1 lltr

rcn.ewed, ttnlqss dclhults

of rerlerVal shilll: bc chulSer{.

l$Yo $ef rnrpunr'tconrPoundcd

it'is isrued and fee dePositod.

llie permission or to ext$nd the

(34)The Licensee shall bear the Stamp Du6y charged'ontfuisAgeenaent'

(3S)TIiIee copies of 'as laid ctuawiqgs: of,utilities (hT'f and sot o9qies) wjrh Geo-tagged
'- -'ffro,og.npt 

s anO Geo-trgged ,iiuo recordings'of l11flU of sables in the trench (witlt

respect ro the Nifj ,na.T.t.q,qplete restQf?lionishallbe ybmitted to theAuthortty

for. verification and r:ecordl'rvittrfi a rtronth 0f ooqplclion ofwolks'

(36)1lhe Licensee shall allou: froe-access l" P*,!i1t*"! all tirnes to the arrthor:ized\- 'rspresentatives of Auttiority to ihspeci the Projgcj Faeilities. a1d to investigate any

*io* *itirin ttieir arfi,"f,ty" and upon reasonable 
-n9tice, 

shall.provide reasonalrle

assistance flecessary to cany out their respectil:e duties and functiqns.

(37)The utility sen,ices shall not be made operational by the Licensee unless a

compl.etion certificate to the effect that the ffity services. has been iaid ix

accordance r.l,ith the approved specifications and drawingl and tlij b'enehes have

been filled up to the ,aiirfu.tion of *,* concerued agency in co-ordination with the

Authority has been obtained. Notwithstanding any-ttring corltained herein, this

Agreement may be canceled at any tirne by Authority for breach of any conditio0 of
the same and tlte Licensee shal1 neithel'be entitled to any compensationfor any loss

caused to it by such cancellation not shall it lte absolved from any liability already

incun'ed.

.D,-
Chier General

ISHEA

Contd...7



(3$)'l'he l,isensec sltoll c.:rtsttri: rtelhcr*nee i{r rulri;u:ri l:rtliarr st rrdrurls anil lirlltiu ht:*it

induslry practiccs. fficth*ds urrrl slandar-ds liir tlr* pu ol'*nsuring thc "ul'*.
r:p$t;r{ ion, r*;pai r atrd

iauiliiles *nd
rvhich practicss, n:ethr:rds and s.tandm'ds sh*il be aelj

account ofl
a$ n0csslifily* trl lllkg

&. Opelation, lepair and rnairtenatce guidclines given

c. the flrysical conclitions at tlre $irc, and

.i

hv the marrufrctures,*t -'-

d. The sa'ftty of eiperating perslrnuel and hunr*n beings.

(39)The Licensee shal} hnvc to provitl* safety rlrca$ure$ likc barricading, danger lighting
and otherrrecessal'y caution boarcls wlrile execuiing the norki

(a0) While laying utility serices. at least one lane of road slmll !e nepi open to trafiic at
all tirnes. In case of single lans,,r,oads, a diversiclR shall be cop'strtctod, trf any truffic
divetsion works ar:e found nccessary. clru'irrg lhe q,orking, perlod $rclldlvsr$ion shall
be prnvided at the cost of Licensee"

*rr** lrhrfl tnmoyo the utility
servicos witlrin 90 dayx and the site shall be brought back to the original conditior:
failing r,vhish the Licensee rvill lose the right to remove flre ufiliry services. I{owerrer
behre taking up the s'olk of removal of utility services the Licensee shall furnislr a
Bank Grrarantee to {re Authority fur.a period of one year fr:rlan amount assessed by
the Authorlty as a securitl, for ruaking good the excavatod trench by proper fitling
and compaction, clearing debris, loose earth produced due to excavation of
trenching at least 50m away fi'orn the edge of the RoSr.

(a2)Any disputes in intelpretation of the terms and conclitions of ithis Agreement or their
in:plementation shail be reftrred to the leclress mechanlsm prpvailing in the Ministry
and the decision of the redress mechanism shall be final and Qinding on all.

(43)For PPP Projects, in case of any financial loss incurred by the respective pr-oject

conoessionaires due to srch layinglshifting of utility serdices by the Licensee,
compensation tbr the same shali be required to be borne by the Ligensee in mutual
agreenreut rvith JJre respective project concessionaires. MoRS&Hl NI-IAI/
implementing authorities for the project shall not be liable to the concessionaire in

Additional Condition set out by NHAI, PfU-Surat (Exprcssrvay) office:

(I) That the licenseeliicensees shall rvithin three months fl'om the date here of but
rvithout interfering with the road traffrc eomplete the canyiqg out Trenching rvork

by I-IDD method in different patchss on National Higlrrvay the satisfhction of the

Divisional Engineer I CGM (T) & R0, MORTH in charge of the National }lighways
(hereinafter reefed to as the Divisional / Executive Engineer / CGM (T) & ,RO,

MORIH as applicable) in accoldance with the drawings and speci{ication approved

by the Divisionai / Executive Engineer / CGM (T) & RO, ivIORTlI.

DIGVIJAY IHISHHA
Chlef General Manager

Flegional Officer

e{Iicient turd ecrmonric d*sigrr. csli$1ruc{.iou. *orrurtissioni
rnaintenlnce oI'iury porl. ol'ilre .ulility li.neslir:dustriirl il;

NHAI.

Contd.,.8...t3'.--
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tr
(2)

{4)

(3):l'lut in case of any burst or:lea[ ofcarryir$-?ut Trengfin* worli byHDD msthod in
'- ' 

cli jl."erent patches,on NationRl l"trighway ih* Licensee / licensess shall bear the entire

cost c,f rcstor*{ion of dan:agq caused to the road. .

iiB/t

'l'hat thr.' I.icerlsec i Iicensees shatl be

lris/tlrcir 61q1aost to its originnl ,condi

I"IDD mcrhocl in rii I'lbrent patches

maintsnance /
0n N*rtinn*l:

dus tr) inadeqrrute

rvork by t{DB methocl in dilferent

resloring lhe road trnd lt
ing r:ul'frc''ttching n'ot'k h1

ser{

in$

on in rvrititrg of the

.J,-

v

any r,vot"k of

(s) That the l-icsnseellicensees shall be any duly authorized .crffieer

or serrrant of the Governmenx / omrying out Tlenching

work by I{DD nrethod in dtfl'etent

(6) That t5e Licensee/ licensees shall be lia.ble lbr-any:loss or danrage caused to th,e

Go'emrnent I NHAI by drainage ob$truction or any other'like sause drre to the said

carying out Trericlrirr! rvor* by HDD method in di{tbrent potches on Natiortal

I-IighwaY.

(7) Thar: the Iicenseel licensees within two nronths of l,notice duly given to.him to this

behalf by rhe N{IAI / Goveinmenr shall at hi's/thbiiown cost lenioyg 1\e 
can'ying

our Trenc6ing *or.k by I{DD nrethod in di'ffe.rent patches on National Highrvays and

restore the road larri to its origiual condifionl wlren required to do so by the

goveflrtlent/ NH.AI or by any person authofized onits behalf. The licensee/licensees

Jhall not be entitled m any compensation on account:ofsuch rem.oval or restoration.

(8) That if the licensee fails / licensees fail to execute any work which he has/ ty.I.u':
agleecl to expcute under this, agueement_to lhe..eltite 

satisfaction of the CGM (T) &
Rb, UORffV Gdvernment. The work shall be exeeuted by CGM (T) & RO

NHAVGOvernment at the cost of the Licensee/Liaenses and the amount shall be

recoverable fioru the Licensee&icensees as arrsars of land rcvenue witlrout

prejudioe to any other remedies whicir may be open to the Gover:nment/ NI{AI irt

this behalf.

(9) Thaf the Licensee/li.censes shall nst sell, transf'er or otlrerwise dispose of the

premises u,ithout obtaining the previous consent of the GovemnrentA'IHA[ in

writing.

(1g)That this agreernent will remain in force for a per:iod of five years fronr the date of
execution in the fust instance and be teminated by a notice of two rnonths and' flle

per.mission may notbe renewed afler,'the expiry of the said period.

3>-
DIGVIJAY MISHH,q

Chlet General Manager
HegionalrOffieer

NHAI,

9



I

(ll)'l-lt* tlr* pcnltission gt'*trler^l b1 llris lir:erus* sirrtll tot iu *rl.u rvit},to hc tl+r,r'trcrl t$

(12)'I'lrat duling i.lrc r*uhsisleirce r:f tl:ils liu*nsu. 'l'lrc canyng
I{DD methocl in eliff*rcfit pstclreri nrr Na*onul l{iglrw*ys I

be rlcemed to have beeR constructud nnd contilrued only by

(13)'lhot t^hrl licenrcc/ licenseos shall Lrcal the slanrp Outy ctrarge! an this'agteement.
i

( I 4) Govt of Inclin/ M{AI rvill not bil responsible lor any d

ct)l'tvt,v tti tlt* licsns{uili+ol}Sg*ti rury right lil fiI o\,cf {}t'
Iand othel thun wlrat is h*r'ein *xptc$sl,v Sr*n[r:d.

ever means n0tural or otherwise to thc

(1s)The c{u:r:ying flit
I{ighwnys shall
cornpletion esrti:ficate to the cffect t]rat tlre

on National l:l

I

uut li'cnching vvtlrli by
dcatod nn the rond slr*l,I
l ..
lupse oX trme"tr
I

irt*r*st itr {iovcrnnretrt

otrarty kin by rvhal s*
cnble.

p*tohss on Natior:al
" licetrse$ ,unlsss e

work by HDD
in accordanee

Ii'r:rn the CGM

carrying r:11

diflerent patches ighrvay
with the approved specificatio$ and tlrarvings has
(T) & RCI, MOTTTI{.

(16)The Licensee aglee to abide by the directions of the conqerned oflicer of NLIAI
appoiuted in acqordance with the Nertir:nal llighr,vay Acts 1955 and rules in .force
and no appeal/ cone$rondenue shall be entertained in this regards.

I

(l?)The perruission to cai'rying oul lignching work by I-IDD method in different
patches on National }lighrvay i:s subject to ar.ailability of Utiliry Corridor inside the
R.OW of NI{AI. i.e. If sufficient widtir is rrot available irlside ROW due to any
reaso&, the applicant/ agency:shall have to lay lris/ their pifetine outside the llOXV
ofNHAl. 

i

I

(IB) The,licensee shall be abide the conditions mentioned inAnnqxute C.

(l9)This pet'rnission is subject to a condition that no claim 1py applicanr would be
entertained on any issue/matter related ownershiJr & trar:sfti of land and in case of
any dispute in flris, if arisq the permission to be treated with(rawn.

I

(20)Permission for carrying out Trenching wort by }IDD mothbd in diffei-ent patches

on Nationcl Highways in protected/reserved fbrest in NHAX ROW ot else, nray be

obtained separately fr'om. concern depafiment.
i

(2l)M.IAI lras acquired lancl for NH-48 (OId NI{-s) Pro.iect & if title or land is not
transfered in the name of NI{AIiMORTI-I, this permission f,e not treated.valid for'
those stetches.

DI
bnt$l

Contd..10...
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(13)Aeldiriol*1 (lrrlclili(,n sct out /nltptrrv*.l ltl" !lCM ('l:1& 11(), i\.1()ltl'll. .it *ttr:kxtr"l

at Anncxur *-t lii,rpy enclosed) lirrcr nu" Ni,lr\#1S0'13&010-ll()-fiNlv0trrClc()liice

T,his agreemeut has been made in cluplicare" 1&cli,,on a $tamp Paper. L:aeh parry t0 this

Agreon1e.nthasre{a!ned0nestempedcopye$c,r,.,':

'St'

(Name & addres u'ith stanrr)

In the Presence of (Witnesses):

through

ame & bddress with stamP)

In the Presence of(Stitresses):

t.WfktlqsTh"ku;|

V-€h{%}
Holder of General power of Attorney Dated 26.A7.2t20 Executed in Accorda*ce wirh the

Resolurion No. 6 Dated 26.02./0z|iiassed by the Board of Dir-ectors in the Meeting He'ld

on 5!h February 2020

DIGVIJAY MISHHA
Chief General Mana ger:(Tech.!

flo3l:n*t'()fftcdr: ' ;

r:'{j\1, RC-Guj&r*t

I

,

\,

a

l.
,
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Publlc Worke Dopartrnonl

a

Gujardt Gas Limited,
gTH FLOOR, AVDHESH HOUSE, OPP. SHRI GOVIND GURUDWARA, S. G. HIGHWAY AHMEDABAD,
AHMEDABAD,38OO54

Permlsslon for laylng GAS Plpellne on UPLAT TO SANJAN
RO.AD

\Mth reference to your application for obtainlng permission for laying GAS Plpeline, this office has recoived online anrount for
Rs 46,800 (Transaction No.:109999921478 dated 28-10-2020 02:00:0't) as security deposit agalnst resloration charges for
UPLAT TO SANJAN ROAD.

Based on the above,you are hereby granted permission with following terms and condiUons, attached herewith.

Cllck here for printtng Terms and Conditions document separately.

Subjdct:-

Reference i

To.

Your Online Application No 4306, Dated 2020-07-29 17:04:49

ilt I llllil llll I ltil fftfi ltilltil ll il ilil tiltllll I il I I il I I ilt I tililt ll ililt il I I

CgLAUR52S6BQSP
P her

Engloe*r

ffi
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P.W Divislon. Palqhar

Public Works Depaftment

Permission for laying utility

1tlhlloB'/ranarmisslnn emnhnnwd .nmltmdf/ArAmrilee/harcnrtas/anncrala-naimlsslnn-ca nhn?lld=d3nA

't
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Certiflcate

€ertificate lssued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Puichased b1.r

De-scription of Docum ent

Descrlption

Conslderation Price (Fls.)

FirslPar[y

$egond Pafty

Slarnp Duty Paid By

Slapp D uty Amount( Hs.)
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Ar..ticle 5(h) Agreement (not otherwipe provided fg?) "" J

AGREEMENTIUNDERTAKING ; '-""""
: u'' "

0 f* . "o
(zero) 

;

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Not Applicabte

GUIIARAT GA$ l-lMlrED

900

fffiiee Hundrb{ only)

it

Government of Gujarat

INDIA NON JUEICIAL

Ceftificate of Stamp Duty

iffie

rl, .'., ,.,. .. .,
.. r '::

,ii )

E B oo06084858
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(For Stamp Cerlili0

AmgAon - Uplal -
Talasari Taluka ot

y) between the Executive
,behalf of Government of

unless exclude bY or
inted by him on the

Act,

dwara, H

ar- 382
ighway,

unlessshall

ministrators, assignee's on the

other part.

And whereas the Government

maintenance o{ the above state

Licensee has applied to the

Asphalted Road (D gaon,; p

(ontine application ;'dated 29.07

WHEREAS the Licens ed to ttre (PW.) Division,:,Palghar for

perrnission to lay natural Gas g.thgrstretch

2.. The pipeline shall be laid at the edge of the,Right'of way 0r at minimum distance of 20.00 nt

from the center of the road where ther road land restricted width oi ROW,

\<..,

.,
AND WHEREAS the Executive Engineer,(PW.) Division,,Palghar,has agreed to grant such

permission on the terms and conditjo-ns hereinaftermentioned;

Now this agreement wltnesses thai iq A-,qq, ideration of the conditions hereinafter contained

and on the part oithe Licensee t0,ne onbeivri"{land perform.ed; the'Government of Maharashtra

hereby giants the licensee'permission to lal tdtunl Gas piiieline as per the approved drawing

attached hereto subject t0 the following conditionS; namely.

1 Where as the Executive Engineer (PW.) Divlsion, Palghar has agreed to grant permission vide

letter N o. PWD/Palg har/Gas Line/2 70 6, Dated: 02:09.2020.

which may be adequate onty to accommodate central verge, sh

.. rl j:rr.

AGREEMENT

Agreemenl to lay
Kochai -
Palghar Districl.

made this
Works

context,

excluded

November, 2020)

. :^
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.',. ,: l

CS OT be laid nd the toe fine of lhe

m center

.Bank Guarantee No.

8. The licensee shall, make his own arrangement for crossing of 'drainage structure, Rivers...
etc. ln case, this is not feasible, the Gas pipeline may be carried on the outside of the
railinE/parapets'and supported on braikets fiied to the outside of the bridge superstructure.
The fixing and supporting arrangement with all details shall be got approved in advance from
the concerned owner, which ha-" granted such permission. Additional cost on account of
tixing and suppcir:ting arrangement as.assessed by the owfler ishall be payable by the
Licensee. 

l

7. M/s Gujarat Gas Lirnited has deposited a Kolak Mahindra
0810lGP200026235 daled 31.1 0.202_0 of Rs.:|1,700/-.

s. The Licensee shatl shitt the pipeiine within g0 days (o

agency/owner) from the date of issue of the. notice by the
the pipeline, in case it is so required for the purpose of

r as specified by the
coricerned owner to slr

respeclive

ifVrelocate
ening of the

o.

road/route/highway or construction of ftyove/bridge etc. & re
original condition at his own cost & risk,

the road/land to its

-n

execution of the

any.

pipeline by

as it was
to execution of trenching

Eleven Thousand

for ensuring making

amount
furnishing

agency before

:." The

q. The

Seven
good the

said Bank
permission is granted.

owner 0r

:. .^,:
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to. The licensee shalt b

with owne"r the

Licensee shall

installatiorVutil

tz. lf the Li

er'

SO

ination e con

agency in co-ordination
lities/tacilities etc, The

pipeline/cable/underground

cuti0n

ation o1

darnage

Licensee. rlhe

make good such

atio n/utilitiesfi ac ilities etc.

crossing or

charges as

\:/ 13,,.The Licensee shh[
damages to already

during trenehing.

14. As

1

15. The Licensee shall informlg!.ve a::notice to GoM at least 15 days,in advance-with roufe

details prior to digging trenches,, fgr fresh maintenance repair works. .A seParate

performance bank gu?rantee for maintenancelrepaii'Wbrk bhall have to be furnished by the

Licensee.

by
pavement in the process,

condition at his cost, lf due

laying a pipe line. The Li

assessed by the owndr

\i

to. Each day, the extent of digging the trenches s regulated so that piPeline are

y. Filllng should be comPletedlaid and trenches filted up befbre the'close of

to the satisfaction of the owner.

rz. The Licensee shall indemriity Ctriet Engineer/Executive Engineer:'of state PWD for all

damages and claims, if any due to the digging of trenches for laying of the Gas pipeline.

zo. The excess cap acity can be commercialized by the Licensee with suitable supplementary,

agreements with the GOM as may be approved by GOM. However the creation of excess

capacity by the Licens ee is not a precondition for righ! of,way permission granted herein.

rs. This permission shall be co-terminus with.the validi-ty of license granted by the Departrnent

of Teiecommunication: The owner atso has a right to,terminate the permlssion and to extend

tlre period of Agreement. ln case the Licensee wantq shifting, repairs of alteration to pipeline

he shall have to furnish a separate Bank Guarantee.

rq. The Licensee shall not, without prior permission in writing of the concemed agency in co'

ordination with GOM, undertake any work of'shifting, repairs or alteration t0 the said pipeline.

lolr Paqhar

caused

concerned

the

cornpany against

the work
the road

the road to the original

shallThe
:i 

.:



2r. The

ownershi

what is he

deemed, :tq nvey to the licensee any

nd/property other than

all11

ol

not become obsolete and

.i

ed,on this agrpgment.

pletion certificate

n roved specifications

filled up n of the owner, has been

ze. The Licensee shal[,h.4ve to provide a barricading;danger lighting

boards,while executing the work.

qlhgr,:n e c e s sary'cauti o n

zt. ll any tratfic diversion work are found necessary during the workiperiod such diversion shall

bepiovided'atthecostofLicensee. i'

zs. After the terrnination or expiry of t[e, agreement, the Liqensee shall remove the pipeline

within 90 days and the site shatl be. blought back to the original condition failing which the

Licensee will lose tfie righttq removtiJhb,pipeline,,lJqwever, b.efqre taking up to the work of

removal of pipeline, the Licensee shall,furnish a Bank Guarantee to lhe owner for a period of

one year for an amount assessed by'owner for:making good theiexcavated trench tor taying

pipeline by propqr Iilling and compaction, clearlng debris/loope earth produqed due to

excavation of trenching the concerned at the approved dumping grounds by the concerned

local Government.
I

zs'.Ineenforce ability of the right of way perrnission granted herein shall be restricted to the

extent or provisiqns/scope of service .contained/defined in lhe license agreernent of the

Licensee wi[h Department of Telecommunications arrd for the purpose for which it is

2s. Notwithstanding anything contained f qrein, the license may be, qanceled alnny time by the

owner lor.be.ach.of any condition of:.th'e licgnse. Provided,"howqyer the GOM ghall intimate

tfre nrgacfrffiin,a per'rod of o0 dayilin tlrereventlthe, tigensee fAils to rectify the breach the

owner shal_have a right to cancel the licehse and the,ticenseeishall lqt 9e 
entitled to any

compensation for any loss, caused.to it by,such cancellation nsr shall it be absolved from

any'liability already incurred. 
i

I

dnd
I

1

granted. Either by content or by intent, the purpose of extending

not to enhance the scope oi license of the Llcensee

Telecommunications.

nsinBlr
Palgh*r

this Right of Way facility is
with the Departrnent of

',:,'

t

trenches

23.

24.
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I

n of the terms

'v

\,

30. Any dispute in and cond itions ol the Agreement or their
the designated

:r. Out of the total less equity shares of

State Governme

subscribed,

and when, the Licensee is

32. Befgre commencing the work the exact location shall be first finalized with Executive

Engineer, (PW.) Division, Palghar.

:s. The Licensee

towards Road

N0.109999921

Signed by Shril Lofor& of the (Name in full)

Pi$har

34. Atthe 1me of widening of road, the pipeline shall,bp slirJted beyond the boundary by the

Licensee at his own cost as per tfid, instruclion ,of Public Works Departrnent. For this

purpose the Public Works:Dbpartment,Cli.gJl.qiva 60 d(ryS:notice for shifting.of pipeline. lf

Licinsee unable to stiilt pipeline, it shatt Ue removed & shifted beyond the boundary and

Licensee shatl take fresh permission before laying of new pipeline beyond extruded road

boundary.

rs. The Llcensee company shall'give 2MB bandwidth to use independently and face of costto

the State Government 0fficers, as well,to.the 0lficers to Municipal Corporation, Municipal

Councils and Zilla Parishad, during the ljcenSe period.

This Agreernent has in duplicate, each on a Stamp paper, each party to this Agreement has pained

one pertained one Stamped copy each

lN WITNESS WHERE of this Agreement is executed in duplicate by the parties here to on the date

first above mentioned beloW their respective signatures.

Anish Parikh

Dy. Manager (R0U)

Guiarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad

1) Name in full (signature)

with

ln the presence of

Fublic Works Division,

Palghar

1) Name'in full (signature)

whh designation
'to*r. 

, fl. 5..^"r.tt

2) Name in full (signature).

with designation

0 .l-l
eSI^ I

1) Name in full (signature)

Lt9

a

***$dtr
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Kochai tn

i

(Dongrl - Amgaon - Uplat -
Palghar Dlstrlct (Angam CNG

i

Localionst.
No.

Details:qttCrossing

NearAngam Check Post &I RegalHotel1

Pipeline

(Dongri:-
Road)

I

t

I

1..,.

I

I
I
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GUJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.6

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that as per EIA notification 14.09.2006, Environment Clearance dose not

required.

Place :Ahmedabad
Date :20/Lt/2021

For Guja s Limited

Dy.

\61

":\

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (ncseccoupcompany-Go\ErnmentofGujoratUndertakin$(FormerVknownasGsPcDlstributionNetworksLimited)

Corporate Office : 2, Shanti sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujaral lndia'

Tel.: +91 -79-26462 980, 26460095 Fax: 't 91 -79-26466249

Registered Office : Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar - 382 006, GujaraL lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,23264999

Website : www.gujaratgas.com, *w*.g$cgroup.co, CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC06948

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwan, S' G, Highway, Ahmedabad -38oo54,Gujarat,lndia.Tel.l+91.7g.267374ooFax:+91

,
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GUJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.7

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that naturat Gas pipeline will be laid at a depth of L.Zm from natural ground

level. Upper surface of land will restore back to its original condition'

Place :Ahmedabad
Date : 20lLLl202t

For G rat Gas Limited

Dy. na8er
Vi

I+

; +91 -79-26737456

Sector 5/C,
clN

Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat

: 140200GJ2012SGC06948

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (A GSPC GrouP ComP€ny - Gowmmlnt of Guj'nt UndenaklnS) Gomerly known rs GSPC Dlstribution Networks Limltld)

Near Parlmal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat lndia.

+91 -79-26466249
lndia. Tel.: +91 -7 9 -2326 47 7 7, 2326 4999

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, OPP. Shri Govind Gurudwara, 5. G. HighwaY, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat lndia.
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GUJARAT GAS

for condition No.8

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for

transportation of construction materials for the execution of the project works.

Place :Ahmedabad
Date : 20/1.L/2021

For uja Gas Limited

')
f

Dy. nager

GUJARAT GAS LIM ITED tl cspC Croup cLspany - Government of Gui.ct Undertaking) Gormerly known as GsPc Distribution Networks Limited)

Corporate Office: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006' Gujarat' lndia'

Tel.: + 9'1 -7 9 -26 462980, 26460095 Fax: +9'l -79-26466249

Registered Office : Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,23264999

*w*.g$cgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC06911 8

.t'+

Website : www.gujaratgas.com,

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwan, S' G' Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91 -79-26737400 Fax: +91 -79-26737456

UNDERTAKING
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GUJARAT GAS

for condition No.9

I Vipul patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the laborers, staffs engaged in construction activity do not damages

nearby forest flora and fauna.

Place :Ahmedabad
Date:21|LU2OZL

For

Dy.

uj as Limited

.'s

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (AGSpCGroupcompsny-GovlmmantofGuJlctundertakinS)(Formerlyknown.sGsPcDistributionNetworbumitcd)

Corporate Office I 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, lndia'

Tel.: +91'7 9 -26 462980, 26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
5/C Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,23264999

CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069118

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, OPP. Shri Govind Gurudwan, S' G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 O 5 4, G ujarat, I nd ia. Tel.: + 91 -7 9 -267 37 400 Fax : + 91 -7 9 -267 37 45 6

UNDERTAKING
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FORM-I
L,5\

(For Liner Projects)

Governinent of Maharashtra

Office of Distict Collector Palghar

Date /8 /05/2020

ln compliance of the Ministry of Environment & Forest (MoEF)' Government of lndia's

tetter No 11-gigg-Fc dated 3d August 2009 where in the MoEF issued guidelines on

submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement.of dght

under the Schedule Tribes and Otier Forest Dwellers (Recongnition of Forest Right ) Ait, 2006

(FRAforShort)ontheforestlandproposedtobedivertedfornonforestpurposereadwith
i,roirt r"tt"i a"ted 5h Feb 2013 ;he;ein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear

project, it is certified that 0.0787 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of

Gujrat Gas Limited for propose of Pipellne Laying Through Protected Forest Land ln

Palghar Dishict falls within jurisdiction of Villages in Talasari Tahsils'

Land Details

TO WHOMS OEVER IT MAY CO NCERN

35 Secti )n

Forest Lr nd

Toal / roa (Hec.)

Sr.
No.

It is further certified that-

Dr. Ka Shinde
District Colle r, Palghar

Area required
(Hector)

survey No'/
Gut No.Village NameTaluka

0.034868/1Amgoan1

0.04391282Uplat
Talasari

0.0787

No/Rev/Vanhakka/SR\93 0 /20

Kind of Land

. The complete process for identifit:tion and seftlement of rights under the FRA has

been carried 
"rt 

f";il;;tti;'o'l ';'r'""t""t 
of forest arei proposed for diversion

are enclosed as annexure
. The diversion of forest land for t rcilities managed by the Government as required

unJei section 3(2) of the FRA ha' e been completed'

. The proposar oo"s noi lnuorre re ,ognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre -

Agriiultural communities in Talas tri Tahsils'

Encl- as above



FORM .I
(For Linear Projects other than Plantation)

(Rule 6 (3) (e) of Forest (conservation) Rules 2003 as amended up to date)

Government of Maharashtra
Office of District Gollector Palghar

\*

No/Rev/Vanhakka/SR.N o' 109 123 Date o 6 10912023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

ln compliance of the Rule 6 (3) (e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules,

2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) ]mendment Rules 2014; Forest

f[onri*rtion) second Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conservation) Amendment

[ules 2016], ii is certified that 0.0{80 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in

favour of .Gujrat Gas Limited for the propose Pipeline Natural Gas laying Through

Forest Land in the palghar District falls within jurisdiction of Villages in Dahanu Tehsils.

It is further certifled that;

Forest Land Details

It is further certified that-

A) The complete process for recognition and vesting of forest rigilts under the FRA has

been carried outforthe entire o.otgO hectares of forest land proposed for diversion.

A .opy of recorJs of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s)

CramsaUna(s) Sub-Division Level Committee (s) and the District Level Committee

are enclosed as attachment A to attachment'

ay inl aiversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required

under section 3(2) of the FRA, 2006 have been completed and the Gram sabhas

have given their consent to it.
C) il;ffposed urlu dou" not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and

Pre - Agricultural communities.

Encl- as above

District Collector, Palghar

Sr.
No.

Taluka Village
Name

Survey No./
Gut No.

Area required
(Hector)

1
Dahanu Uplat

1050 Private Forest (35 Sec) 0.0108

Private Forest (35 Sec) 0.0072
2 1279

Total 0.0180

fi
erE

1 \1a,u& urart i

Kind of Land
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f{rq:- orgqhd qrIrft q Sffi vtffifi'qqffi F-{6ffi-ff flq-il oTftftqq

?ootr TsR q{qfr{ crft ortror* srITUItl=t ffielsd.
Gas Distribution Network of Talasari Taluka of Palghar Dist. (Angam

Spurline) Diversion e1 o.o]84 hect of Protected Forest land for laying

natural gas pipeline from Sanjan to Amgaon Pipeline laying through

Protected Forest Lands in Village Amgaon of Taluka Talasari

qiqr{ r sTrqdrfr. otloQ/Qo9\ ffiqf efd

sq1}ffi furqrErq-d ri<lfu erqhpr oTltlqrq mdBoutd tA ot, 3r5Efrd qqrfr q Ff,t
.rgqiRff qnffi F-iE-ffiifr qFrf,T) srf}ftuq ?ooq etqn qrcrEn ftrsqrfi-d ilors-fr

iTeqqrft6frrtrro argf+a-rurffi vrTmqffiTfr iiiilH t sirTq ({qrt q qq Eflvtd 5trTf,T$d'
qrgqafi eronqro-frdr Trqfrq qdfr ?F{qEFrft q;r*FF }rrlTur1;{ MeTE-f, q-r orqfdq'rd 3rd

+d6rerTt.
sararft'erc,orffi sgr"Iqiff irrqs ffidr Effi ertqrd q lrq,tuft gtfro oTFr&qTfr

q-sdr6"fi trtfi ersor, 'florsfi RrQffifi-d +itd sqdre tftd rrd tZrre i'. q?eq, fr qfiq u7q1

sfl:qrTfi{ rsrcffi qroroifl fug{ t-d oTr}. erfr ereFrffe o/q? gsn s{r qH{ qrqTfr qrdrort

=Trn orffiqri, ffi qffiEqf-d rrfirfi'trqtoFrf, futRf, s-{trr tunr qrfr. irdrq sTFrdt {ffidq 3rd

Fr6rd ?Frdt-d tf, GTrf.
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E*o+*. os2s'z?23?7 gqaq{Ttrfi g6rqr{Ffl{rrL wrqqi+ E.rqft{'eT

t-*fr:- dvcfdahanu@maharorest.sov.i! 
g-6ul3Trrgrtg,riqr+aqfrrfi,g.61ulq;rql61qf ffi'

s-6ru! fr.crffii futt +ot oot

ET ETT.7F'.e/?o tffit 3e-*z / l5r ?o?e*??, €EITuISoe qo9, ftFItF '$A /oc/aoal.

sft,
rT. $tila-qsrterfi FT.),

6rdr.

E$q :- Forst Land - Palghar

Diversion of 0.1320 ha. Forest land under Forest (conservation)Act 1980

in favour of Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad for laying fo Underground

steel pipeline to set up Natural Gas distribution netrvork.

xiqrf - q . q6rcrq anm qi*F-Sm tr{ m.YE gd$- ? o ? q/$.m- q 
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GUJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.11

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGl-), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the GGL will make good the forest land after laying underground natural

gas pipeline.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 20/L1./7021,

For Gas Limited

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (rcspccoupcompay-Governmentof GujaretUndertaking)(Fom*tyknomasGspcDistributionNetworksLimited)

Corporate Offlce: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad - 3BO OOG, Gujara! lndia.
Tel.: +91 -79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
Registered Offlce: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, tndia. Tetj +91-79-23264777,23264999
website: www.gujaratgas.com, wwwgspcgroup.com clN : 140200GJ 2o12scco6g11;,g

lVi
Dy.

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujamt tndia. Tel,: +91-79-2 6737400 Fax: +91 -19-26737456
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GUJARAT GAs

for condition No.12

I Vipul Patel, Dy, Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that no trees will be cut down in the area proposed for diversion.

Place :Ahmedabad
Date: 20/3-tl202t

For Gas Limited

Vi
Dy.

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (aespccroupcompany-Governmentof Gujactundertaking)(FormervknownascsPcDi-d.ributionNetwotlLimited)

Corporate Offlce: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 3BO 006, Gujarat, lndia.
Tel,: +91 -79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
Reglstered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujaral lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,23264999
Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069118

5
f,

9th Fl6or, AvdheshHouse,Opp.ShriGovindGurudwan,S.G.Highway,Ahmedabad-380O54,Gujarallndia, Tel;+91 -7g-267374OOFax:+91 -79-26737456

UNDERTAKING



6na;u'rz * lE

%w {

GUJARAT GAS

for condition No.13

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the permission for further maintenance of the project will be sought

from the Deputy Forest Conservator of Forest, Dahanu whenever required.

s

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 20ltt/202t

For Guj Gas Limited

Dy. anage

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (lcspccmpcompay-Govemmentof Gujantt;nde.taking)(FomotyknownasGspcDistributioriNetworksumited)

Corporate offlce: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujant, india.
Tel.r +91 -79-26462980,26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
Reglstered Offlce: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujara! lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777,23264999
Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069119

-4Vi

gth Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, s. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujanl tndia. Te'l.r +91 -79-2 6737400 Fax: +91-79-267374s6

UNDERTAKING
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GTJJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.14

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GG'L), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that no new forest area beyond the Right of Way of existing road should be

broken for laying of Natural Gas Pipeline'

Place :Ahmedabad
Date: 20lL1.l202L

For Gas Limited

n

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (AGSPCGroupCompany-covemmentofGujarctUndertaking)(FsmsvknownasGsPcDistributionNetworksumited)

Corporate Offlce: 2, shanti sadan society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujaral lndia'

Tel.: + 91 -7 I -26 462980, 26460095 Fax: +91 -79'26466249
- 382 006, Gujaral lndia. Tel.: +91'79-23264777,23264999Registered Offlce: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar

Website : www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069118

\6\

Vi
Dy

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S' G' Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91 -79-26737400 Fax: +91 -79-26737456

d6e%
%#w
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GUJARAT GAS

UN DERTAKING
for condition No.t5

I Vipul Pate[, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the amount charged as per prevailing rates and details of all other

expenses required as per rules will be communicated to the Chief Conservator of Forests

(T), Thane from time to time.

yA

Place : Ahmedabad

Date: 20lLLl202L

For uja Gas Limited

vip
Dy.

l

an

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (ncspCCroupCompany-Governmentof GujactUndertaking)(FormerlyknownasGsPcDistributionNetworksLjmited)

Corporate Offtce: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parlmal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujaral India.

Tel.r + 91 -7 9 -26 462980, 26 4 6009 5 Fax : +91 -7 9 -26 466249
Regtstered offlce: Gujarat Gas cNG station, sector 5/c, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat,

Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 14020oGJ2012SGC069118

lndia. Tel.' +91 -79-23264777, 23264999

GUJINAT

dd#

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shil Govind Gurudwan, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, GujaraL lndia. Tel.: +9'1 -79-2673740A Fax: +91 -79-26737456
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GUJARAT GAS

!

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.17

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the GGL to lay the Natural Gas Pipeline outside the confines of the

protected area after compliance of the order. Any breach of the conditions by the GGL

will be treated as violation of the provision of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1-980'

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 20/tL12021,

For Gas Limited

vip
Dy. ager

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (lcspcc,oupcompany-Governmentof GujaotUndertaking)(FormerlyknomasG5PCDistributionNetworksLimited)

Corporate Office: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, lndia.

Tel.: + 91 -7 9 -26 462980, 26460095 Fax: +91 -79-26466249
Registered Office : Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91-79-23264777 '23264999
Website : www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 14020OGJ20125GC069118

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujanl lndia. Tel.r +91-79 -26737400 Fax: +91 -79-26737456
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GUJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.18

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is herebv

undertakes that the Provision of all relevant Acts, Rules made there under and

guidelines applicable to the project shall have to be strictly followed'

Gas Limited

$8

Place :Ahmedabad
Date : 20lLLl202t

For

o

i
m

Dy.

G UJARA[ GAS LIM ITED (l GSpC Croup Company - Government of Gujarat Undertaking) (Fomeriy known as GSPC Distribution Network Limited)

Corporate Office: 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujaral lndia.

Tel.: +91 -79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +9'1 -79-26466249
Reglstered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat,

Website:www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGCo69118

I ndia. Tel.: +91 -7 9 -2326 47 7 7, 2326 4999

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G, Highway, Ahmedabad - 3 80 054, Gujarat, lndia. Iel; +91-79-26737400 Fax : +91 -79-26737456
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GUJARAT GAs

UNDE NG

for condition No.19

lVipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that alt the conditions stipulated by the Forest Department shall be binding

on the Gujarat Gas Limited.

Place :Ahmedabad
Date: 20/L1./202L

For Guja rat Gas Limi

Dy. anager (PR

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (lGspC6roupcompany-covernmentof GuiantUndertaking)(FomerlyknownasGSPCDistributionNetworksLjmited)

Corporate offlce 12, shanti sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujaraf lndia.

+91 -7 9 -2326 47 7 7, 2326 49 99
Tel; +91 -79-26 4629 BO, 26 46009 5 Fax : + 91 -7 9 -26 4662 49

Registered Office ; Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar - 3 82 006, Gujaral lndia. Tel.:

Website : www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC069118

tr&
cul^?.tf GA'

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp, Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G' Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, I n iia. Tel.: + 91 - 7 9 -267 37 4OO F ax t +91 -7 9 -267 37 456
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GqJJARAT GAS

UNDERTAKING
for condition No.20

I Vipul patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL), Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that any other conditions which Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head

of Forest Force) Maharashtra State, Nagpur may impose.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date:20/LU202t

For Guj Gas Limited

Dy. anager (P

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (acSpCCroupCompany-Governmentof GujantUndertaking)(FomerlyknownasGSPCDistributionNetworksLimited)

Coiporate Office:2, Shanti Sadan Soclety, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, lndia.

Tel.; +91 -79-2 6462980,26460095 Fax : +91 -79-26466249

Reglstered Offlce ; Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, lndia. Tel.: +91-79-2.3264777,23264999

Webslte : www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcSroup.com CIN : 140200GJ2012SGC06911 8

l'A\
fuib#

6UJASAT

9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, I ndia. Tel.: +91 -7 9 -267 37 400 Fax : + 91 -7 9 - 267 37 45 6
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UNDERTAKING
for condition No.21

I Vipul Patel, Dy. Manager (PR & ROU), Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad is hereby

undertakes that the user agency will fulfittment of the conditions mentioned in

stage-l approval during laying underground natural gas pipeline'

For
GA.9

Place : Ahmedabad

Date: 30/0512022

GUJARATGASLTMITED " :"
Corporate Cifice:i.ll .,,: !l:,:.'.1:'.'..."t; 1,.,,:lir;rr";: :-i'..i.,'' ii :ti.'::'r' 'i ::'f i r"- -:11 

I :''' " '"
Tel.: *?:. i::r-:'t,lit:;.:ii:.!...:lt. rr;^( ji Faf : i .;,1 ..:r 2f ir)t:.!?
Beglstered Ctffice:'r.:;i: ir r"'rt ''ii; 

ilai\)'r. s*;i;ir -$IC (16r1i|,rr';'rr1' ' i8 i fti:,i. i.j ,; i:l l.,il ;r

:. 'i_l : '' .;Clll ii,;":-,r11,;;';
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r1l,

Patel

Dy. Manager (PR &

uJebsile. ..','.; : ."i,t ..'-' ir;:':1i)r "'',\-


